Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

1 3177
2 1 2990
3 2 2985
4 3 3309
5 4 2996
6 5 3149
7 6 3158
8 7 2834
9 8 3059
10 9 2989
11 10 2649
12 11 3144
13 12 2995
14 13 2988
15 14 3154
16 15 3160

17 16 2753
18 17 3159
19 3456
20 3453
21 18 2747
22 19 3308
23 20 3049
24 21 3142
25 22 2835
26 23 2740
27 24 2828
28 25 2687
29 26 3299
30 27 2992
31 28 2748
32 29 2831
33 30 2658
34 31 2657
35 32 2682
36 33 3306
37 34 3054
38 35 3048
39 36 2678
40 37 2830
41 38 2745
42 39 2956
43 40 3310
44 41 2833
45 42 2955
46 43 2681
47 44 2685
48 45 2746
49 46 3058
50 47 2656

Name Year School Finals Pace
Kimi Cahoon SR Phoenix Country 18:48.8 6:04
Stella Hall JR Highland 19:10.4 6:11
Camryn Delancey SO Highland 19:12.6 6:11
Lauren Sherman SO Shadow Ridge 19:43.8 6:22
Kinley Jackson SR Highland 19:47.5 6:23
Sara Jones SR Perry 19:47.9 6:23
Malia Salcido SO Perry 19:51.1 6:24
Haley Wilkinson SR Desert Mountain 20:12.7 6:31
Elise Miner SO Higley 20:13.5 6:31
Charlotte Greer JR Highland 20:18.6 6:33
Mailie Bradbury JR Cactus Shadows 20:21.3 6:34
Reegan Ankenbauer FR Perry 20:26.3 6:35
Audra Huempfner SO Highland 20:26.7 6:35
Addisyn Frost JR Highland 20:27.6 6:36
Katie Munoz SR Perry 20:32.1 6:37
Ava Withem SO Perry 20:34.4 6:38
Alaina Tracy SR Cibola 20:35.0 6:38
Danica Torres SO Perry 20:41.9 6:40
Kaylie Spencer FR Vista Grande 21:03.3 6:47
Madison Graffius JR Vista Grande 21:04.9 6:48
Angelina Garcia SR Cibola 21:15.7 6:51
Olivia Scroggins JR Shadow Ridge 21:22.0 6:53
Addison Bisceglie JR Higley 21:22.8 6:53
Ella Adams SR Perry 21:28.5 6:55
Lyla Yango SO Desert Mountain 21:31.7 6:56
Elvya Aguilar JR Cibola 21:33.5 6:57
Sylvia Harding FR Desert Mountain 21:37.8 6:58
Remi Stubbs SR Campo Verde 21:44.2 7:00
Patricia Bethancourt FR Shadow Ridge 21:48.7 7:02
Kenli Hess JR Highland 21:52.5 7:03
Isabella Ochoa FR Cibola 22:04.7 7:07
Maren Newman SO Desert Mountain 22:06.1 7:07
Allison Reamer FR Cactus Shadows 22:10.9 7:09
Kylee Nelson SR Cactus Shadows 22:11.6 7:09
Maddy Reising SR Campo Verde 22:17.5 7:11
Genevieve Navarez FR Shadow Ridge 22:20.7 7:12
Annika Good SR Higley 22:21.0 7:12
Isabelle Bills FR Higley 22:24.9 7:13
Bianca Hurtado SO Campo Verde 22:33.9 7T:16
Ella Larsen SR Desert Mountain 22:37.2 7:17
Marina Corona SO Cibola 22:45.8 7:20
Ria Gokhale SO Hamilton 22:46.2 7:20
Kayla Truax SR Shadow Ridge 22:48.8 7:21
Ellie Weigel SR Desert Mountain 22:52.0 7:22
Avery George JR Hamilton 22:54.2 7:23
Lilly Miles SO Campo Verde 23:00.2 7:25
Kara Sistak JR Campo Verde 23:01.1 7:25
Emma Cuevas JR Cibola 23:04.3 7:26
Alissandra Mally FR Higley 23:05.1 7:26
Kendall Nelson FR Cactus Shadows 23:22.2 7:32
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Event 1

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60

61

62

63

64
65

66
67

2954
3053
2825
3454
2882
3050
2744
2686
3303
2679
2655
2652
3514
2653
3334
3304
3478
2957
2884
3486
2952
2879
3333
3452
3332
2959
3488
3337
3336

Name Year School Finals Pace
Dana El-Rayas FR Hamilton 23:22.4 7:32
Chloe Garrett JR Higley 23:28.4 7:34
Anne Brasfield SR Desert Mountain 23:31.7 7:35
Chloe McEachern JR Vista Grande 23:32.7 7:35
Harley Hubbard JR Gilbert 23:38.7 7:37
Christine Commerford JR Higley 23:47.4 7:40
Giselle Carrillo SR Cibola 23:47.5 7:40
Lizzie Stone JR Campo Verde 23:56.0 7:43
Kylie Hammer FR Shadow Ridge 24:00.9 7:44
Mia McMullen FR Campo Verde 24:01.8 7:45
Megan Motter JR Cactus Shadows 24:08.8 7:47
Gwen Haines SR Cactus Shadows 24:10.4 7:47
Tyrra Matambo JR Youngker 24:14.6 7:49
Jemma Kasowski FR Cactus Shadows 24:15.1 7:49
Sonee Hamilton JR South Mountain 24:26.7 T7:53
Destiny Medina SO Shadow Ridge 24:30.3 7:54
Arianna Arendt SR West Point 24:31.3 7:54
Bridget Graves SR Hamilton 25:02.5 8:04
Gabriella Moreno SR Gilbert 25:02.8 8:04
Laila Moreno SR West Point 25:24.4 8:11
Kylie Begaye SR Hamilton 25:32.2 8:14
Sydney Carrera JR Gilbert 25:55.7 8:21
Star Espinoza SR South Mountain 26:01.3 8:23
Addyson Francis JR Vista Grande 26:32.6 8:33
Gracie Alvidrez SO South Mountain 27:38.2 8:54
Neesa Jhaveri FR Hamilton 28:39.2 9:14
Nahui Polequaptewa JR West Point 29:29.0 9:30
Simone Woods JR South Mountain 30:10.6 9:43
Mariah Salas JR South Mountain 32:43.8 10:33
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1 Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores

Stella Hall
Camryn Delancey
Kinley Jackson
Charlotte Greer
Audra Huempfner
Addisyn Frost
Kenli Hess

Sara Jones

Malia Salcido
Reegan Ankenbauer
Katie Munoz

Ava Withem

Danica Torres
Ella Adams

Haley Wilkinson
Lyla Yango
Sylvia Harding
Maren Newman
Ella Larsen
Ellie Weigel
Anne Brasfield

w Ridge

Lauren Sherman
Olivia Scroggins

Patricia Bethancourt

Genevieve Navarez
Kayla Truax

Kylie Hammer
Destiny Medina

SO
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO

Alaina Tracy
Angelina Garcia
Elvya Aguilar
Isabella Ochoa
Marina Corona
Emma Cuevas

Event
1. 28 Highland
1 1 2990
2 2 2985
3 4 2996
4 9 2989
5 12 2995
6 13) 2988
7 27) 2992
2. 51 Perry
1 5 3149
2 6 3158
3 11 3144
4 14 3154
5 15 3160
6 17) 3159
7 21) 3142
3. 119 Deser
1 7 2834
2 22 2835
3 24 2828
4 29 2831
5 37 2830
S 41) 2833
7 50) 2825
4. 121 Shado
1 3 3309
2 19 3308
3 26 3299
4 33 3306
5 40 3310
6 54) 3303
7 60) 3304
5. 123 Cibola
1 16 2753
2 18 2747
3 23 2740
4 28 2748
5 38 2745
6 45) 2746
7 52) 2744

Giselle Carrillo

SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR

19:47.2

21

21:

19:
19:
19:
20:

20

20:
21:

:14.

19:
19:

20

20:
20:
20:

21

:37.

20:
21:
Dl
22

22

22:
23:

:36.

19:

21
21
22

22
24

24

39.

20:
21:
21:
22
22
23:
23:

10.
12.
47.
18.
:26.
27.
52.

47 .
51.
:26.
32.
34.
41,
:28.

12.
31.
37.
06.
:37.
52.
31.

43.
122,
:48.
:20.
48.
00.
:30.

35.
15.
33.
04.
45.
04.
47.

1
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:38:55.8

:41:11.8

:48:05.5

:48:04.0

:48:14.7

1:16.3)

0:46.5)

2:24.5)

3:05.0)

2:10.8)

Page 3



Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores

Elise Miner

Addison Bisceglie
Annika Good

Isabelle Bills
Alissandra Mally
Chloe Garrett
Christine Commerford

Mailie Bradbury
Allison Reamer
Kylee Nelson
Kendall Nelson
Megan Motter
Gwen Haines
Jemma Kasowski

Remi Stubbs
Maddy Reising
Bianca Hurtado
Lilly Miles
Kara Sistak
Lizzie Stone
Mia McMullen

Ria Gokhale
Avery George
Dana El-Rayas
Bridget Graves
Kylie Begaye
Neesa Jhaveri

Mountain

SO
JR
FR
SR
SR
FR

Sonee Hamilton
Star Espinoza
Gracie Alvidrez
Simone Woods

Event 1
6. 143 Higley
1 8 3059
2 20 3049
3 34 3054
4 35 3048
5 46 3058
6 ( 49) 3053
7 ( 51) 3050
7. 174 Cactus
1 10 2649
2 30 2658
3 31 2657
4 47 2656
5 56 2655
6 ( 57) 2652
7 ( 58) 2653
8. 180 Campo
1 25 2687
2 32 2682
3 36 2678
4 43 2681
5 44 2685
S ( 53) 2686
7 ( 55) 2679
9. 252 Hamilton
1 39 2956
2 42 2955
3 48 2954
4 61 2957
5 62 2952
6 ( 65) 2959
10. 319 South
1 59 3334
2 63 3333
3 64 3332
4 66 3337
5 67 3336

Mariah Salas

JR
SR
SO
JR
JR

21:53.5

23:

28:

20:

21
22
22

23:

23

23:

:27.

20

22
22:
23:
24
24
24

:31.

21:
22:
22
23:
23:
23:
24

55.

22:
22:
23:
25:
25:
28:

12.

24

26:
27:
30:
32:

:21.
10.
11.
22.
08.
10.
15.

:26.
01.
38.
10.
43,

13.
122,
:21.
124,
05.
:28.
47.

44,
17.
33.
00.
01.
56.
01.

46.
54.
22.
02.
32.
39.

1
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:49:27.3

:52:14.8

:52:36.9

:59:37.5

:21:00.6

2:51.6)

3:47.5)

1:16.9)

2:46.0)

8:17.1)
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Incomplete Teams:

Phoenix Country Day
3177 Kimi Cahoon SR

Vista Grande
3456 Kaylie Spencer FR, 3453 Madison Graffius JR, 3454 Chloe McEachern JR,

3452 Addyson Francis JR

Gilbert
2882 Harley Hubbard JR, 2884 Gabriella Moreno SR, 2879 Sydney Carrera JR

Youngker
3514 Tyrra Matambo JR

West Point
3478 Arianna Arendt SR, 3486 Laila Moreno SR, 3488 Nahui Polequaptewa JR



Event 2

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Big Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
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33
34
35
36
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

3036
2974
2975
2769
3045
2767
3046
3038
2840
3320
3013
2766
3475
3166
2977
3162
3459
2709
3026
3311
3325
2771
3012
3167
2788
3312
3170
3180
2979
2756
3521
3165
2982
2978
3176
3065
2776
2691
2699
3345
2714
3343
2720
3348
3062
3344
3327
3068
3064
3178

Name Year School Finals Pace

Crewe Resendez SR Highland 15:46.3 5:05
Chase Markunas JR Hamilton 16:02.4 5:10
Zarian Rodriguez SO Hamilton 16:32.4 5:20
Alan Ornelas SR Cibola 16:37.5 5:22
Tim (Timothy) Willford SR Highland 16:44.4 5:24
Isaiah Lazaro SR Cibola 16:46.9 5:25
Lucas Witcher SR Highland 16:49.4 5:25
Parker Rydell SR Highland 16:52.6 5:26
Conor McGlynn JR Desert Mountain 17:03.2 5:30
Connor Lester SR Shadow Ridge 17:07.2 5:31
Sam Davis SO Highland 17:07.6 5:31
Caius Lastra SO Cibola 17:09.0 5:32
Julien Villescaz JR Vista Grande 17:10.6 5:32
Joshua Faba SR Perry 17:11.8 5:33
Brady Nieto JR Hamilton 17:20.1 5:35
Grant Bergeson SR Perry 17:22.5 5:36
Eduardo Aviles JR Vista Grande 17:23.8 5:36
Dylan McCormick JR Campo Verde 17:25.2 5:37
Christian Lueck SR Highland 17:28.5 5:38
David Azuelo JR Shadow Ridge 17:29.9 5:38
Andrew Nevarez SR Shadow Ridge 17:32.0 5:39
Daniel Perez JR Cibola 17:32.3 5:39
Brayden Crockett SO Highland 17:34.9 5:40
Benett Kaup SR Perry 17:48.7 5:44
Luke Jensen SR Combs 17:50.0 5:45
Stephen Campbell SR Shadow Ridge 17:51.3 5:45
Roan Milner JR Perry 17:56.5 5:47
Alexander Geyser JR Phoenix Country 18:01.1 5:48
Wil Rossi SR Hamilton 18:06.7 5:50
Gavin Bermudez SO Cibola 18:10.8 5:52
Andrew Peters SR Youngker 18:17.1 5:54
Caleb Faba JR Perry 18:17.2 5:54
Jaeden Vogt SR Hamilton 18:18.0 5:54
Isaac Orban SO Hamilton 18:18.1 5:54
Derek Wong SR Perry 18:24.6 5:56
Tyson Miner JR Higley 18:25.7 5:56
Javier Schwamm SR Cibola 18:26.0 5:56
Luke Ahles SO Campo Verde 18:26.2 5:57
Mitchell Hall SO Campo Verde 18:26.8 5:57
Angel Flores Espinoza SR South Mountain 18:31.4 5:58
Chase Pratchard SR Campo Verde 18:34.3 5:59
Elijah Corona SR South Mountain 18:35.2 5:59
Zachary Smith JR Campo Verde 18:37.8 6:00
Gregory Salas SR South Mountain 18:42.1 6:02
Seth Giles JR Higley 18:50.4 6:04
Diego Espinoza Flores FR South Mountain 18:50.6 6:04
Matthew Retzlaff SR Shadow Ridge 18:51.5 6:05
Jack Stewart FR Higley 18:54.5 ©6:06
Ryan Logue JR Higley 19:03.1 6:08
Turner Ashby FR Phoenix Country 19:04.7 6:09
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Event 2

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Big Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

2842
3467
3315
2843
3464
2967
2772
3463
3494
2705
3061
2668
3342
2666
3466
3328
3497
3116
3524
3181
3465
2663
2660
2665
3502
2661
3067
2837
2839
3114
3109
2841
3183
3505
3496
3115
3063
3110
2664
3507
3519
3522
3338
3523

Name Year School Finals Pace
Justin Rizor SO Desert Mountain 19:10.2 o6:11
Dustin Lemaster JR Vista Grande 19:17.1 6:13
Kaleo Deleon FR Shadow Ridge 19:18.1 6:13
Sito Sandoval JR Desert Mountain 19:19.8 6:14
Jordan Guevara FR Vista Grande 19:21.4 6:14
Drew Boyd SO Hamilton 19:23.3 6:15
Xaiver Rodriguez SO Cibola 19:24.5 6:15
Nathaniel Coronado JR Vista Grande 19:41.6 6:21
Jesus Corrales JR West Point 19:54.4 6:25
Tristan Klain SR Campo Verde 20:00.3 6:27
Coleman Cromer JR Higley 20:05.6 6:29
Gavin Peirce SR Cactus Shadows 20:06.0 6:29
Jose Cantillano FR South Mountain 20:09.0 6:30
William Lim SR Cactus Shadows 20:17.5 6:32
Braeden Kleinhanzl SR Vista Grande 20:18.0 6:33
Alan Stowe SO Shadow Ridge 20:21.9 6:34
Daniel Hernandez SR West Point 20:27.1 6:35
Cesar Villalobos SR Marcos De Niza 20:27.2 6:35
Lorenzo Stanley JR Youngker 20:30.0 6:36
Frank Kaplan SR Phoenix Country 20:34.2 6:38
Bryce Hutcherson SO Vista Grande 20:35.3 6:38
Matthew Hord SO Cactus Shadows 20:39.6 6:39
Gavin Coleman SO Cactus Shadows 20:41.2 6:40
Caden Kyte SO Cactus Shadows 20:42.1 6:40
Adrian Ramirez SR West Point 20:45.5 6:41
Alex Craff Strickland SO0 Cactus Shadows 21:06.1 6:48
Talmage Smith SO Higley 21:06.5 6:48
Connor Duggan JR Desert Mountain 21:17.4 6:52
Alden Friesen SO Desert Mountain 21:20.2 6:53
Michael Richardson SR Marcos De Niza 21:21.5 6:53
Jayden Copeland SR Marcos De Niza 21:25.0 6:54
Tristan Overgaard JR Desert Mountain 21:38.8 6:59
Jason Lin SR Phoenix Country 22:00.8 7:06
Xavier Salinas JR West Point 22:01.2 7:06
Zion Franklin SR West Point 22:03.0 7:06
Adrian Starnes SO Marcos De Niza 22:04.4 7:07
Dante La Pietra Titone SR Higley 22:39.1 7:18
Henry Ellsworth FR Marcos De Niza 22:44.2 7:20
Douglas Kremer SO Cactus Shadows 23:14.7 7:29
Anthony Waldo SR West Point 23:48.7 7:40
Isaiah Montgomery FR Youngker 25:13.2 8:08
Jesus Ramirez JR Youngker 25:38.1 8:16
Lamar Atkins SR South Mountain 26:29.1 8:32
Nicolas Rincon SR Youngker 26:50.4 8:39
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR

SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR

Event 2
1. 32 Highland
1 1 3036 Crewe Resendez
2 5 3045 Tim (Timothy) Willford
3 7 3046 Lucas Witcher
4 8 3038 Parker Rydell
5 11 3013 Sam Davis
6 (19) 3026 Christian Lueck
7 ( 23) 3012 Brayden Crockett
2. 72 Cibola
1 4 2769 Alan Ornelas
2 6 2767 Isaiah Lazaro
3 12 2766 Caius Lastra
4 22 2771 Daniel Perez
5 28 2756 Gavin Bermudez
[ ( 35) 2776 Javier Schwamm
7 ( 54) 2772 Xaiver Rodriguez
3. 78 Hamilton
1 2 2974 Chase Markunas
2 3 2975 Zarian Rodriguez
3 15 2977 Brady Nieto
4 27 2979 Wil Rossi
5 31 2982 Jaeden Vogt
9 ( 32) 2978 Isaac Orban
7 ( 53) 2967 Drew Boyd
4. 110 Perry
1 14 3166 Joshua Faba
2 16 3162 Grant Bergeson
3 24 3167 Benett Kaup
4 26 3170 Roan Milner
5 30 3165 Caleb Faba
6 ( 33) 3176 Derek Wong
5. 121 Shadow Ridge
1 10 3320 Connor Lester
2 20 3311 David Azuelo
3 21 3325 Andrew Nevarez
4 25 3312 Stephen Campbell
5 45 3327 Matthew Retzlaff
[ ( 50) 3315 Kaleo Deleon
7 ( 63) 3328 Alan Stowe

SO

16:40.1

17:

17:

15

16:
16:
16:
17:

17

17:
:15
16:

16:
17:

17

18:

18

19:

:16.

16:
16:

oy

18:
18:
18:

19

43.

17:

17
17

17:
18:

18

46.

17:

17

17:
17:
18:
19:

20

:46.
44
49,
52.
07.
:28.
34.

.3

37.
46.
09.
:32.
10.
:26.
24.

02.
32.
:20.
06.
18.
18.
:23.

11.
122,
:48.
56.
17.
124,

07.
:29.
32.
51.
51.
18.
:21.

1
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:23:20.3

:26:16.5

:26:19.6

:28:36.7

:28:51.9

1:21.3)

1:33.3)

2:15.6)

1:05.4)

1:44.3)
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

2 Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores

Dylan McCormick
Luke Ahles
Mitchell Hall
Chase Pratchard
Zachary Smith
Tristan Klain

Julien Villescaz
Eduardo Aviles
Dustin Lemaster
Jordan Guevara
Nathaniel Coronado
Braeden Kleinhanzl
Bryce Hutcherson

Mountain

Angel Flores Espinoza

Elijah Corona
Gregory Salas

Diego Espinoza Flores

Jose Cantillano
Lamar Atkins

Tyson Miner
Seth Giles
Jack Stewart
Ryan Logue
Coleman Cromer
Talmage Smith

JR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SO

Dante La Pietra Titone SR

t Mountain

Conor McGlynn
Justin Rizor
Sito Sandoval
Connor Duggan
Alden Friesen

Event

6. 171 Campo Verde
1 18 2709
2 36 2691
3 37 2699
4 39 2714
5 41 2720
6 ( 57) 2705
7. 186 Vista
1 13 3475
2 17 3459
3 49 3467
4 52 3464
5 55 3463
6 ( 62) 3466
7 ( 67) 3465
8. 224 South
1 38 3345
2 40 3343
3 42 3348
4 44 3344
5 60 3342
6 ( 88) 3338
9. 228 Higley
1 34 3065
2 43 3062
3 46 3068
4 47 3064
5 58 3061
6 ( 73) 3067
7 ( 82) 3063
10. 257 Deser
1 9 2840
2 48 2842
3 51 2843
4 74 2837
5 75 2839
6 ( 78) 2841

Tristan Overgaard

JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR

18:18.1

19:

19:

17
18
18

18:
18:
20:

:34.

17
17

19:

19

19:
20:
20:

:57.

18:
18:
18:
18:
20:
26:

03.

18

18:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22

38.

17:
19:
19:
21:

21

21:

:25.
:26.
:26.
34.
37.
00.

:10.
:23.
17.
:21.
41.
18.
35.

:25.
50.
54.
03.
05.
06.
39.

31.
35.
42.
50.
09.
29.

03.
10.
19.
17.
:20.
38.

1
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:31:30.3

:32:54.5

:34:48.3

:35:19.3

:38:10.8

1:12.6)

2:31.0)

1:37.6)

1:39.9)

4:17.0)
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Page 10
Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Big Schools Varsity Team Scores

11. 327 Cactus Shadows ( 20:29.3 1:42:206.4 0:36.1)
1 59 2668 Gavin Peirce SR 20:06.0

2 6l 2666 William Lim SR 20:17.5

3 68 2663 Matthew Hord S0 20:39.6

4 69 2660 Gavin Coleman SO 20:41.2

5 70 2665 Caden Kyte SO 20:42.1

[ (72) 2661 Alex Craff Strickland SO 21:06.1

7 ( 84) 2664 Douglas Kremer SO 23:14.7
12. 350 West Point ( 21:02.3 1:45:11.2 2:08.6)
1 56 3494 Jesus Corrales JR 19:54.4

2 64 3497 Daniel Hernandez SR 20:27.1

3 71 3502 Adrian Ramirez SR 20:45.5

4 79 3505 Xavier Salinas JR 22:01.2

5 80 3496 Zion Franklin SR 22:03.0

[ ( 85) 3507 Anthony Waldo SR 23:48.7

13. 357 Youngker ( 23:17.8 1:56:28.8 8:33.3)
1 29 3521 Andrew Peters SR 18:17.1

2 66 3524 Lorenzo Stanley JR 20:30.0

3 86 3519 Isaiah Montgomery FR 25:13.2

4 87 3522 Jesus Ramirez JR 25:38.1

5 89 3523 Nicolas Rincon SR 26:50.4

14. 382 Marcos De Niza ( 21:36.5 1:48:02.3 2:17.0)
1 65 3116 Cesar Villalobos SR 20:27.2

2 76 3114 Michael Richardson SR 21:21.5

3 77 3109 Jayden Copeland SR 21:25.0

4 81 3115 Adrian Starnes SO 22:04.4

5 83 3110 Henry Ellsworth FR 22:44.2

Incomplete Teams:

Combs
2788 Luke Jensen SR

Phoenix Country Day
3180 Alexander Geyser JR, 3178 Turner Ashby FR, 3181 Frank Kaplan SR, 3183
Jason Lin SR



Event 3

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Big Schools Open

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

=
[« 2aNe]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

O ~J o Ul WN B

e e e
W N~ O W

14

15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

3021
3018
2760
2704
3034
3040
3394
3398
3011
2777
2807
3041
3010
3027
2667
27175
3025
3019
2800
3037
3024
2712
3313
3173
2968
2973
3005
2707
2781
2897
2755
3043
3022
2710
2770
3391
2757
3016
2895
2889
3039
3171
3172
2693
2890
2969
3044
2798
2981
2787

Lj (Lester)
Brigham Garrett
Alex Figueroa
Kayden Klain
Stone Porter
Lane Sarager
Ivan Garcia

Armando Lopez Bojorquez

Carson Cosseboom
Israel Skinner
Averie Molina
Andrew Schield
Noah Contreras
Colton Lueck
Connor Oliver
Darryl Roman
Logan Lorrigan
David Gulbrandsen
Alberto Castro
Sam Robbins
Braxton Lee
Jacob Nusca
Aydden Carillo
Timothy Ortiz
Isaac Chase
Connor Mann
Camron Burgoyne
Jonathan Logan
Gabriel Vasquez
Tom Nymark
Brayden Bedoya
Keeran Van Gelder
Riley Kennedy
Jericho Nepucpan
Alek Ornelas
Christopher Diaz
Erik Bevins
Gavin Fortier
Austin Lane
Romeo Gonzalez
Colby Sang
Patrick Munoz
Benjamin Needham
Quincy Bailey
Logan Holindrake
Alexander Fonseca
Connor Walker
Victor Barriga
Beniah Sigal
Elijah Fishel

Year School Finals Pace
Johnson SO Highland 17:52.6 5:46
JR Highland 18:02.7 5:49
JR Cibola 18:03.0 5:49
JR Campo Verde 18:08.9 5:51
SO Highland 18:11.9 5:52
SR Highland 18:13.4 5:52
SR Tempe 18:17.3 5:54
SO Tempe 18:39.7 6:01
JR Highland 18:41.3 6:01
SR Cibola 18:46.9 6:03
SR Copper Canyon 18:49.2 6:04
SR Highland 18:49.9 6:04
JR Highland 19:01.9 6:08
SO Highland 19:05.1 6:09
SR Cactus Shadows 19:08.0 6:10
SR Cibola 19:08.9 6:10
SR Highland 19:09.8 6:11
SO Highland 19:12.3 6:11
SR Copper Canyon 19:16.5 6:13
SR Highland 19:22.9 6:15
SO Highland 19:28.6 6:17
SO Campo Verde 19:29.0 6:17
SO Shadow Ridge 19:49.5 6:23
SR Perry 19:51.3 6:24
SO Hamilton 19:52.1 6:24
FR Hamilton 19:53.6 6:25
SO Highland 19:55.6 6:25
JR Campo Verde 19:56.3 6:26
SO Cibola 19:56.7 6:26
SO Gilbert 19:56.7 6:26
SO Cibola 19:56.8 6:26
JR Highland 20:01.4 6:27
JR Highland 20:12.5 6:31
SR Campo Verde 20:16.4 6:32
JR Cibola 20:17.2 6:32
SR Tempe 20:19.8 6:33
JR Cibola 20:23.6 6:34
SO Highland 20:33.6 6:38
SO Gilbert 20:37.7 6:39
SO Gilbert 20:38.0 6:39
SO Highland 20:38.9 6:39
SO Perry 20:42.6 6:40
SR Perry 20:58.7 6:46
JR Campo Verde 21:01.7 6:47
SR Gilbert 21:02.1 6:47
SR Hamilton 21:03.5 6:47
SO Highland 21:04.5 6:47
JR Copper Canyon 21:05.9 6:48
SO Hamilton 21:10.2 6:49
SO Combs 21:12.8 6:50
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Event 3

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Big Schools Open

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53

54

55

56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65

66

67

2802
3469
3476
2804
3468
3007
2764
3399
2894
3324
2701
3318
3175
2965
2845
3163
3330
3329
2971
3015
2779
3506
3028
3111
2810
2762
3495
3411
2790
3033
2893
3326
2980
3473
3492
2806
2844
27173
2662
3400
3409
3385
3316
3317
3388
3314
3390
2715
2801
2763

Name Year School Finals Pace

Nathan Geer SR Copper Canyon 21:32.0 6:56
Mathew Macias SO Vista Grande 21:32.7 6:57
Braiden Worbel FR Vista Grande 21:38.7 6:58
Christian Lopez SO Copper Canyon 21:40.7 6:59
Tyler Long JR Vista Grande 21:44.6 7:00
Ryer Campbell JR Highland 21:46.8 7:01
Landon Hamilton SO Cibola 21:46.9 7:01
Brandon Lopez Bojorquez SO Tempe 21:51.5 7:03
Max Joost SO Gilbert 21:54.3 7:04
Raoul Lelevier SO Shadow Ridge 21:56.6 7:04
Jayden Haskie JR Campo Verde 22:10.6 7:09
Drew Hockman JR Shadow Ridge 22:11.8 7:09
Jace Williams SO Perry 22:13.3 7:10
Brett Begaye SO Hamilton 22:15.4 7:10
Kurt Wilkinson SR Desert Mountain 22:16.5 7:11
Weston Castillo FR Perry 22:23.6 T7:13
Joey Witten SR Shadow Ridge 22:28.4 7:14
Chris Vomfell FR Shadow Ridge 22:28.8 7:15
Brenden Lipinski FR Hamilton 22:42.6 7:19
Myles Ellsworth SO Highland 22:44.7 7:20
Timothy Tolman SR Cibola 22:47.9 7:21
Julian Valdovinos JR West Point 22:49.5 7:21
Max Lund JR Highland 22:50.3 7:22
Tisean George SO Marcos De Niza 22:51.7 1:22
Roman Zamarron SR Copper Canyon 22:57.1 7:24
Ricardo Gil-Rosales SO Cibola 23:00.0 7:25
Ian Cruz JR West Point 23:01.5 7:25
Donovan Villegas SR Tempe 23:01.9 7:25
Emeterio Rodriguez SR Combs 23:19.9 7:31
Jacob O'Boyle SO Highland 23:27.1 7:33
Jayce Jones JR Gilbert 23:27.4 7:33
Andrew Ostermeyer FR Shadow Ridge 23:31.6 7:35
Andrew Shin JR Hamilton 23:34.7 7:36
Nicolas Toscano JR Vista Grande 23:37.8 7:37
Nassar Bahody JR West Point 23:43.8 7:39
Carlos Mireles SO Copper Canyon 23:47.9 7:40
Dylan Savarirayan JR Desert Mountain 23:55.8 7:43
Cryrs Powel SO Cibola 24:00.0 7:44
Michael Hebert SR Cactus Shadows 24:07.5 7:46
Ruben Marmalejo SO Tempe 24:15.3 7:49
Esteban Valenzuela SR Tempe 24:23.1 7:51
Nathaniel Alvarez JR Tempe 24:26.6 7:53
Ben Dewaele FR Shadow Ridge 24:26.7 7:53
Sam Hartsock JR Shadow Ridge 24:40.1 7:57
Rogelio Carbajal SR Tempe 24:41.2 7:57
Gannon Dainish SR Shadow Ridge 24:46.8 7:59
Kaysen Davis FR Tempe 24:50.8 8:00
Andres Quiroga Velarde SR Campo Verde 25:02.4 8:04
Mark Fraire SO Copper Canyon 25:08.4 8:06
Eron Gonzalez JR Cibola 25:11.0 8:07
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Event 3

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Big Schools Open

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

68
69

70

71
72

73

3396
3066
3389
2759
3387
3462
3477
3393
2838
2799
3331
3322
3517
3500
3386
3402
3508
3499
3401
3410
3404
3516
3405
3493
3407
3395
3403
3406

Name Year School Finals Pace

Christopher Gutierrez SR Tempe 25:13.1 8:07
Jacob Morgan JR Higley 25:23.3 8:11
Daniel Carrillo Rico SR Tempe 25:26.4 8:12
Cesar Durazo SR Cibola 25:38.6 8:16
Pablo Campos Quezada SR Tempe 25:52.6 8:20
Jamal Collins SO Vista Grande 25:58.6 8:22
Marcus Yubeta SO Vista Grande 26:06.7 8:25
Emmanuel Flores JR Tempe 26:34.6 8:34
Chase Duncan JR Desert Mountain 26:48.1 8:38
Esteban Camou JR Copper Canyon 27:05.2 8:44
Jackson Zinter SR Shadow Ridge 27:31.1 8:52
Stephan Mast SO Shadow Ridge 27:44.3 8:56
Isaiah Figueroa JR Youngker 27:45.8 8:57
Jayden Lewis SR West Point 27:49.1 8:58
Leo Bran Silva JR Tempe 29:51.2 9:37
Erik Montes SR Tempe 30:10.8 9:43
Eleasar Ben Welch Rocha SO West Point 30:14.0 9:44
Christopher Legarda JR West Point 30:30.5 9:50
Kevin Mendoza JR Tempe 31:15.1 10:04
Jared Vasquez SR Tempe 32:18.5 10:24
David Romero SR Tempe 32:25.9 10:27
Francisco Del Real Jr JR Youngker 32:48.3 10:34
Aziz Sanchez JR Tempe 33:15.9 10:43
Luis Chavez SO West Point 34:14.2 11:02
Juan Sanchez JR Tempe 35:08.3 11:19
Josh Gaxiola JR Tempe 38:02.1 12:15
Carlos Munoz SR Tempe 40:07.4 12:55
Jimmy Sanchez SR Tempe 42:04.0 13:33
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores

1. 23 Highland ( 18:12.4 1:31:01.9 0:48.7)
1 1 3021 Lj (Lester) Johnson SO 17:52.6

2 2 3018 Brigham Garrett JR 18:02.7

3 5 3034 Stone Porter SO 18:11.9

4 6 3040 Lane Sarager SR 18:13.4

5 9 3011 Carson Cosseboom JR 18:41.3

[ (12) 3041 Andrew Schield SR 18:49.9

7 ( 13) 3010 Noah Contreras JR 19:01.9

2. 73 Cibola ( 19:10.5 1:35:52.3 1:53.8)
1 3 2760 Alex Figueroa JR 18:03.0

2 10 2777 Israel Skinner SR 18:46.9

3 14 2775 Darryl Roman SR 19:08.9

4 22 2781 Gabriel Vasquez SO 19:56.7

5 24 2755 Brayden Bedoya SO 19:56.8

[ ( 26) 2770 Alek Ornelas JR 20:17.2

7 ( 28) 2757 Erik Bevins JR 20:23.6

3. 99 Campo Verde ( 19:46.5 1:38:52.3 2:52.8)
1 4 2704 Kayden Klain JR 18:08.9

2 16 2712 Jacob Nusca SO 19:29.0

3 21 2707 Jonathan Logan JR 19:56.3

4 25 2710 Jericho Nepucpan SR 20:16.4

5 33 2693 Quincy Bailey JR 21:01.7

[ ( 46) 2701 Jayden Haskie JR 22:10.6

7 (67) 2715 Andres Quiroga Velarde SR 25:02.4

4. 141 Copper Canyon ( 20:28.9 1:42:24.3 2:51.5)
1 11 2807 Averie Molina SR 18:49.2

2 15 2800 Alberto Castro SR 19:16.5

3 36 2798 Victor Barriga JR 21:05.9

4 38 2802 Nathan Geer SR 21:32.0

5 41 2804 Christian Lopez SO 21:40.7

6 ( 55) 2810 Roman Zamarron SR 22:57.1

7 ( 63) 2806 Carlos Mireles SO 23:47.9

5. 142 Tempe ( 20:26.1 1:42:10.2 4:44.06)
1 7 3394 Ivan Garcia SR 18:17.3

2 8 3398 Armando Lopez Bojorquez SO 18:39.7

3 27 3391 Christopher Diaz SR 20:19.8

4 43 3399 Brandon Lopez Bojorquez SO 21:51.5

5 57 3411 Donovan Villegas SR 23:01.9

6 ( 64) 3400 Ruben Marmaleijo SO 24:15.3

7 ( 65) 3409 Esteban Valenzuela SR 24:23.1
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Even

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 3 Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores

6. 160 Hamilton

1 19 2968 Isaac Chase

2 20 2973 Connor Mann

3 35 2969 Alexander Fonseca
4 37 2981 Beniah Sigal

5 49 2965 Brett Begaye

[ ( 53) 2971 Brenden Lipinski
7 ( 60) 2980 Andrew Shin

7. 160 Gilbert

1 23 2897 Tom Nymark

2 29 2895 Austin Lane

3 30 2889 Romeo Gonzalez

4 34 2890 Logan Holindrake
5 44 2894 Max Joost

[ ( 58) 2893 Jayce Jones

8. 179 Perry

1 18 3173 Timothy Ortiz

2 31 3171 Patrick Munoz

3 32 3172 Benjamin Needham
4 48 3175 Jace Williams

5 50 3163 Weston Castillo
9. 212 Shadow Ridge

1 17 3313 Aydden Carillo

2 45 3324 Raoul Lelevier

3 47 3318 Drew Hockman

4 51 3330 Joey Witten

5 52 3329 Chris Vomfell

6 ( 59) 3326 Andrew Ostermeyer
7 ( 606) 3316 Ben Dewaele

10. 250 Vista Grande

1 39 3469 Mathew Macias

2 40 3476 Braiden Worbel

3 42 3468 Tyler Long

4 6l 3473 Nicolas Toscano
5 68 3462 Jamal Collins

[ ( 69) 3477 Marcus Yubeta

20:51.0

19:
19:
21:
21:
22:
22
23:

:49.

19:
20:
20:
21:

21

23:

:13.

19:
20:
20:
22
22

:47.

19:
21:
22
22:
22:
23:
24:

:54.

21:
21:
21:
23:
25:
26:

52.
53.
03.
10.
15.
42.
34.

56.
37.
38.
02.
:54.
27.

51.
42.
58.
13.
23.

49.
56.
11.
28.
28.
31.
26.

32.
38.
44 .
37.
58.
06.

1

= ~J oy O N O oy Ul = o W J o W = S Wk O 39 = oSN Uy

~ oy O o I

:44:14.8

:44:08.8

:46:09.5

:48:55.1

:54:32.4

2:23.3)

1:57.6)

2:32.3)

2:39.3)

4:25.9)
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Event 3

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores

11. 313 West Point ( 25:31.6 2:07:37.9 7:24.5)
1 54 3506 Julian Valdovinos JR 22:49.5
2 56 3495 Ian Cruz JR 23:01.5
3 62 3492 Nassar Bahody JR 23:43.8
4 70 3500 Jayden Lewis SR 27:49.1
5 71 3508 Eleasar Ben Welch Rocha SO 30:14.0
6 ( 72) 3499 Christopher Legarda JR 30:30.5
7 ( 73) 3493 Luis Chavez SO 34:14.2

Incomplete Teams:

Cactus Shadows

Combs

Desert Mountain

2667

2787 Elijah Fishel SO,

2845

Marcos De Niza

Higley

Youngker

3111

3066

3517

Connor Oliver SR, 2662 Michael Hebert SR

Kurt Wilkinson SR,

Tisean George SO

Jacob Morgan JR

Isaiah Figueroa JR,

2844 Dyl

3516 Fr

2790 Emeterio Rodriguez SR

an Savarirayan JR, 2838 Chase Duncan JR

ancisco Del Real Jr JR
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Event 4

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Big Schools Open

Place TmPl Bib

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8

9

10

11 2795
12 2991
13 2651
14 8

15 2783
16 2983
17 9

18 3146
19 2824
20 2886
21 2885
22 10
23 2741
24 2829
25 2743
26 11
27 3512
28 3513
29 2784
30 12
31 13
32 2689
33 14
34 3004
35 2659
36 2684
37 3482
38 15
39 16
40 17
41 18
42 19
43 3457
44 3484
45 3374
46 3384
47 3376
48 3377
49 3372
50 3106

2994
3002
3001
3003
2987
2986
3000
2826
3151
3157

3305

3378

3302

3307

3301
3382

3371

3298
3381
3380
3367
3370

Abby Hoopes

Ellie Swenson
Kaleigh Spence
Sydney Tuttle
Vanessa Finchum
Jayna Durham
Sadie Smith
Skyler Gable
Anika Mortensen
Heather Pilon
Ericka McKeehan
Hailey Halterman
Gracyn Griffith
Alyssa Moore
Gabriela Schumacher
Hailey Carlsen
Trinity Orta
Sarah Campbell
Taliana Alcoverde
Josie Startin
Emmalene Schnepf
Amanda Greeve
Jovi Barker
Mackenzie Kilpatrick
Roxan Canchola
Christine Sanelle
Vianney Aguilar Cano
Sophia Gennarelli
Madison Tenney
Riley Ghost
Jessica Sanchez
Tori Thom

Valery Cordova
Chloe Wright
Clara Slover
Quincy Saunders
Jaida Cox

Jillian Balch
Brianna Ruiz

Shio Romero

Ana Blanco Flores
Evelyn Cimental
Yasmin Tellez
Luna Legarda
Nathalie Jimenez
Karina Sotelo
Diana Lopez
Saniya Mason
Araly Erives

Niaili Quichocho-Vasque

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 22:40.5 7:18
SO Highland 22:44.9 7:20
JR Highland 22:47.4 T7:21
SR Highland 22:49.0 7:21
SR Highland 24:06.0 7:46
SO Highland 24:07.3 7:46
JR Highland 24:36.4 7:56
SR Desert Mountain 24:48.1 7:59
JR Perry 25:01.4 8:04
SR Perry 25:16.3 8:09
SR Copper Canyon 25:31.2 8:13
JR Highland 25:42.7 8:17
SR Cactus Shadows 26:06.1 8:25
JR Shadow Ridge 26:38.2 8:35
SO Combs 26:41.4 8:36
JR Highland 26:56.7 8:41
SO Tempe 27:09.5 8:45
SO Perry 27:16.8 8:47
JR Desert Mountain 27:20.1 8:48
FR Gilbert 27:23.1 8:49
SO Gilbert 28:09.4 9:04
JR Shadow Ridge 28:22.4 9:08
SR Cibola 28:29.2 9:11
SR Desert Mountain 28:38.0 ~9:13
JR Cibola 28:44.1 9:15
SO0 Shadow Ridge 29:10.5 9:24
JR Youngker 29:17.3 9:26
JR Youngker 29:40.9 9:34
SO Combs 29:44.7 9:35
JR Shadow Ridge 29:51.7 9:37
JR Tempe 29:57.2 9:39
SO Campo Verde 30:45.2 9:54
JR Tempe 31:29.9 10:09
JR Highland 31:42.2 10:13
JR Cactus Shadows 31:53.2 10:16
JR Campo Verde 32:09.8 10:22
SO West Point 32:45.3 10:33
JR Shadow Ridge 32:55.3 10:36
JR Tempe 33:00.5 10:38
JR Tempe 33:09.3 10:41
JR Tempe 33:28.6 10:47
SR Tempe 33:28.7 10:47
SO Vista Grande 33:58.3 10:57
FR West Point 35:06.1 11:18
JR Tempe 35:06.7 11:19
JR Tempe 35:18.9 11:22
SR Tempe 35:23.2 11:24
JR Tempe 36:50.5 11:52
SR Tempe 37:08.8 11:58
SO Marcos De Niza 37:10.0 11:58
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Event 4

Girls 5K Run Big Schools Open

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ

- 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

2654
3479
3383
3368
3375
3373
3056

Ruth Lopez Amaya
Azul Bahena
Julitza Sanchez
Illiana Bran Silva
Cheyenne Little
Xienna Jaime
Naizsa Greene

Year School Finals Pace
JR Cactus Shadows 37:44.2 12:09
SO West Point 38:10.4 12:18
SO Tempe 39:14.2 12:38
FR Tempe 39:59.2 12:53
FR Tempe 41:12.4 13:16
SR Tempe 44:01.8 14:11
SR Higley 44:29.2 14:20
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

4 Girls 5K Run Big Schools Open Team Scores

Event
1. 15 Highland
1 1 2994 Abby Hoopes
2 2 3002 Ellie Swenson
3 3 3001 Kaleigh Spence
4 4 3003 Sydney Tuttle
5 5 2987 Vanessa Finchum
6 6) 2986 Jayna Durham
7 7) 3000 Sadie Smith
2. 56 Shadow Ridge
1 8 3305 Alyssa Moore
2 10 3302 Amanda Greeve
3 11 3307 Christine Sanelle
4 12 3301 Riley Ghost
5 15 3298 Jillian Balch
3. 69 Tempe
1 9 3378 Trinity Orta
2 13 3382 Jessica Sanchez
3 14 3371 Valery Cordova
4 16 3381 Brianna Ruiz
5 17 3380 Shio Romero
6 18) 3367 Ana Blanco Flores
7 19) 3370 Evelyn Cimental

23:01.6

22
22
22:
22:
24:

24

24

:23.

26:
28:
29:
29:
32:

:57.

27:
29:

31

33:
St

33
33

40.
44
47 .
49,
06.
:07.
36.

38.
22.
10.
51.
55.

09.
57.
:29.
00.
09.
:28.
:28.

1

N w J 0N N DS WO O o Ul

oy W U1 W N U

:55:07.8

:26:58.1

:34:46.4

1:25.5)

6:17.1)

5:59.8)
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Incomplete Teams:

Desert Mountain

2826

Perry
3151

Copper Canyon
2795

Cactus Shadows

2651
Combs

2783
Gilbert

2886
Cibola

2741
Youngker

3512

Campo Verde
2689

West Point
3482

Vista Grande
3457

Marcos De Niza
3106

Higley
3056

Skyler Gable SR, 2824 Taliana Alcoverde JR, 2829 Mackenzie Kilpatrick SR

Anika Mortensen JR, 3157 Heather Pilon SR, 3146 Sarah Campbell SO

Ericka McKeehan SR
2659 Clara Slover JR,

Gracyn Griffith SR, 2654 Ruth Lopez Amaya JR

Gabriela Schumacher SO, 2784 Madison Tenney SO
Josie Startin FR, 2885 Emmalene Schnepf SO
Jovi Barker SR, 2743 Roxan Canchola JR
Vianney Aguilar Cano JR, 3513 Sophia Gennarelli JR
Tori Thom SO, 2684 Quincy Saunders JR

Jaida Cox SO, 3484 Luna Legarda FR, 3479 Azul Bahena SO
Yasmin Tellez SO

Niaili Quichocho-Vasquez SO

Naizsa Greene SR



Event 5

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Big Schools Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19

2887
3030
2786
2761
3006
2706
3014
2723
3029
2899
3020
3460
3023
2898
2888
2696
2768
3060
3009
2892
3108
2803
3503
3458
2718
2711
2700
2719
3501
2702

Shawn Brunson
Brayden McLauchlin
Gammon Dent

Lee Gamez

Wesley Burgoyne
Nathan Locke
Brennan Day

Trent Weaver
Caden McCaw

Boaz Seimer

Aaron Hill

Noah Brandt
Patrick Larkin
Steele Palmer
Jackson Fitzpatrick
Gabriel Chavez
Ruben Llamas
Zachary Beckstead
Caleb Cody

Joshua Jayce
Steve Campoy
Aramis Lopez
Micah Rivas
Anthony Archuleta
Jared Ricks

Eli Nguyen

Lance Haraksin
Brendan Schaefer
Matthew Menchaca
Braydon Hooks

Year School Finals Pace
FR Gilbert 18:12.7 5:52
FR Highland 19:10.3 6:11
FR Combs 19:16.8 6:13
FR Cibola 20:37.4 6:39
FR Highland 20:44.9 6:41
FR Campo Verde 21:36.0 6:58
FR Highland 21:47.2 7:01
FR Campo Verde 21:54.8 7:04
FR Highland 22:20.7 7:12
FR Gilbert 22:44.6 7:20
FR Highland 23:02.0 7:25
FR Vista Grande 23:18.1 7:30
FR Highland 23:18.8 7:31
FR Gilbert 23:19.7 7:31
FR Gilbert 23:34.1 7:36
FR Campo Verde 23:59.1 7:44
FR Cibola 24:43.4 7:58
FR Higley 25:38.3 8:16
FR Highland 25:57.4 8:22
FR Gilbert 26:08.3 8:25
SR Marcos De Niza 26:46.3 8:38
FR Copper Canyon 27:20.8 8:49
FR West Point 28:07.9 9:04
FR Vista, Grande 28:36.0 ~9:13
FR Campo Verde 29:06.8 9:23
FR Campo Verde 29:32.6 9:31
FR Campo Verde 29:41.3 9:34
FR Campo Verde 32:30.8 10:28
FR West Point 34:52.6 11:14
FR Campo Verde 39:09.9 12:37
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Hosted by Epic Tourneys
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Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen Team Scores

Event 5
1 26 Highland
1 2 3030 Brayden McLauchlin
2 3 3006 Wesley Burgoyne
3 5 3014 Brennan Day
4 7 3029 Caden McCaw
5 9 3020 Aaron Hill
[ (10) 3023 Patrick Larkin
7 ( 14) 3009 Caleb Cody
2 47 Gilbert
1 1 2887 Shawn Brunson
2 8 2899 Boaz Seimer
3 11 2898 Steele Palmer
4 12 2888 Jackson Fitzpatrick
5 15 2892 Joshua Jayce
3 56 Campo Verde
1 4 2706 Nathan Locke
2 6 2723 Trent Weaver
3 13 2696 Gabriel Chavez
4 16 2718 Jared Ricks
5 17 2711 E1i Nguyen
6 ( 18) 2700 Lance Haraksin
7 (19) 2719 Brendan Schaefer

Incomplete Teams:

Combs
2786

Cibola
2761

Vista Grande
3460

Higley
3060

Marcos De Niza
3108

Copper Canyon
2803

West Point
3503

Gammon Dent FR

Lee Gamez FR,

Noah Brandt FR,

Zachary Beckstead FR

Steve Campoy SR

Aramis Lopez FR

Micah Rivas FR,

21:25.1

19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
23:
25:

:47.

18:
22
23:
23:
26:

:13.

21:
21:
23:
29:
29:
29:
32:

10.
44,
47 .
20.
02.
18.
57.

12.
44,
19.
34.
08.

36.
54.
59.
06.
32,
41,
30.

2768 Ruben Llamas FR

1:47:05.1 3:51.7)
3
9
2
7
0
8
4
1:53:59.4 7:55.6)
7
6
7
1
3
2:06:09.3 7:56.6)
0
8
1
8
6
3
8

3458 Anthony Archuleta FR

3501 Matthew Menchaca FR
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Event 6 Girls 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace

1 2984 McLaren Crewse FR Highland 21:30.0 6:56

2 2997 Ruth Jackson FR Highland 21:40.4 6:59

3 2998 Brooklyn Joost FR Highland 21:54.8 7:04

4 1 3150 Ashtyn Moon FR Perry 22:01.0 7:06

5 2 3153 Madilyn Mountain FR Perry 22:25.1 7:13

6 3 3161 Alyssa Wurth FR Perry 22:53.2 7:22

7 4 3145 Maycie Boblitt FR Perry 23:04.4 7:26

8 2827 Brooklyn Gjurgevich FR Desert Mountain 24:23.6 7:52

9 2676 Susan Edwards FR Campo Verde 25:29.6 8:13

10 5 3152 Avery Mortensen FR Perry 25:49.5 8:19

11 6 3143 Mia Adams FR Perry 26:36.0 8:34

12 2797 Jewliana Tacho FR Copper Canyon 27:32.7 8:52

13 7 3155 Abigail Needham FR Perry 27:35.2 8:53

14 3057 Madelyn King FR Higley 28:13.0 9:05

15 3105 Anna Kerns FR Marcos De Niza 29:52.6 9:37

16 2677 Emma Gordon FR Campo Verde 29:55.5 9:38

17 2993 Anna Heywood FR Highland 30:47.3 9:55

18 2832 Priya Shah FR Desert Mountain 32:27.1 10:27

19 2683 Camille Ricks FR Campo Verde 32:44.6 10:33

20 3055 Lasasha Greene FR Higley 36:46.6 11:51

Event 6 Girls 5K Run Big Schools Freshmen Team Scores
1. 15 Perry ( 23:14.7 1:56:13.2 3:48.5)

1 1 3150 Ashtyn Moon FR 22:01.0
2 2 3153 Madilyn Mountain FR 22:25.1
3 3 3161 Alyssa Wurth FR 22:53.2
4 4 3145 Maycie Boblitt FR 23:04.4
5 5 3152 Avery Mortensen FR 25:49.5
6 ( 6) 3143 Mia Adams FR 26:36.0
7 7 3155 Abigail Needham FR 27:35.2

Incomplete Teams:

Highland
2984 McLaren Crewse FR, 2997 Ruth Jackson FR, 2998 Brooklyn Joost FR, 2993
Anna Heywood FR

Desert Mountain
2827 Brooklyn Gjurgevich FR, 2832 Priya Shah FR

Campo Verde
2676 Susan Edwards FR, 2677 Emma Gordon FR, 2683 Camille Ricks FR

Copper Canyon
2797 Jewliana Tacho FR

Higley
3057 Madelyn King FR, 3055 Lasasha Greene FR

Marcos De Niza
3105 Anna Kerns FR



Event 7

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2557
2 2 2573
3 3 2912
4 4 2902
5 5 2568
6 6 2609
7 2870
8 3098
9 3509
10 2505
11 7 2565
12 8 2563
13 9 3442
14 10 2851
15 11 2569
16 12 2846
17 13 3439
18 14 3196
19 3226
20 15 3076
21 16 2532
22 17 3256
23 3224
24 18 2729
25 19 2901
26 20 2558
27 3184
28 2814
29 21 2605
30 22 2608
31 23 3443
32 24 2913
33 25 2528
34 26 2908
35 27 3199
36 28 2614
37 29 2536
38 30 2537
39 31 2615
40 32 2730
41 33 2612
42 2872
43 34 2535
44 35 2538
45 36 3193
46 3269
47 37 3210
48 2670
49 2671
50 2672

Name Year School Finals Pace

Tally Call FR ALA Queen Creek 20:08.4 6:29
Talya Workman SR ALA Queen Creek 20:15.4 6:32
Mila Russo FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:51.9 6:43
Kodi Bell FR Gilbert Chrstn 21:07.5 6:48
Jada O'Leary FR ALA Queen Creek 21:20.9 6:53
Caitlyn Nickle FR Arizona Prep 21:26.7 6:55
Skye Alker SR Fountain Hills 21:37.2 6:58
Alexis Ortiz SR Lincoln Prep 21:53.6 7:03
Hurlee Volopich SO Wickenburg 21:56.7 7:04
Aubryn Lindblom JR ALA Gilbert 21:58.0 7:05
Sarah Larson SR ALA Queen Creek 21:59.7 7:05
Keira Kesler FR ALA Queen Creek 22:07.7 7:08
Hazel Haggerty SO Veritas 22:07.9 7:08
Maya Valenzuela SO Eastmark 22:12.5 7:09
London Sanders SO ALA Queen Creek 22:13.2 7:10
Ruby Lambson FR Eastmark 22:13.4 7:10
Rachel Barney SO Veritas 22:17.7 T7:11
E1li Martin SR Prescott 22:21.5 7:12
Scarlett Dunlop SO Saguaro 22:21.9 7:12
Maya Wells SO Horizon Honors 22:23.7 7:13
Katie Griffith JR ALA Ironwood 22:47.5 7:21
Katerina Finch JR San Tan Fthlls 22:48.2 7:21
Jenna Dougherty SR Saguaro 22:50.9 7:22
Gina Steenson SO _Chandler Prep 22:53.7 1:23
Madyn Allan FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:55.5 7:23
Jenna Carlson SO ALA Queen Creek 22:55.8 7:23
Shaydin Steers FR Poston Butte 23:07.1 7:27
Maysen White SO Crismon 23:16.1 7:30
Brianna Haymore JR Arizona Prep 23:29.4 7:34
Maya Komenaka SO Arizona Prep 23:32.6 7:35
Madeline Mitchell SR Veritas 23:35.0 7:36
Evelyn Sees SR Gilbert Chrstn 23:41.7 7:38
Addie Benjamin SO ALA Ironwood 23:48.6 7:40
Addison Hansen FR Gilbert Chrstn 23:54.6 7:42
Jennessa Smith FR Prescott 24:03.1 7:45
Lexi Wiethoff JR Arizona Prep 24:13.9 7:48
Mia Retana SR ALA Ironwood 24:17.7 7:50
Emerson Sweetnam SO ALA Ironwood 24:19.8 7:50
Kristy Yu SO Arizona Prep 24:20.3 7:51
Chloe Stephens JR Chandler Prep 24:29.4 7:53
Taylor Steinhilber SR Arizona Prep 24:45.3 7:59
Erin Hooley SR Fountain Hills 24:46.7 7:59
Jamie Kraus SO ALA Ironwood 24:56.9 8:02
Kooper Williams SO ALA Ironwood 25:01.5 8:04
Ashley Cunningham SR Prescott 25:04.1 8:05
Nicollette Romanucci SR Scottsdale Prep 25:13.3 8:08
Iris Black SO Rancho Solano 25:29.6 8:13
Kadence Carter FR Camp Verde 25:33.7 8:14
Maysea Dupuy SR Camp Verde 25:34.4 8:14
Kylee Jones JR Camp Verde 25:34.9 8:15
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 2640 Abigail Papa SO Ben Franklin 25:39.2 8:16
52 38 2613 Warren Stockton SO Arizona Prep 25:40.6 8:16
53 2936 Abigail Sawyer SR Gilbert Classic 25:41.0 8:16
54 3244 Erin Tewawina SR San Carlos 25:45.2 8:18
55 39 3197 Naomi Nehoitewa FR Prescott 25:46.2 8:18
56 40 2529 Destiny Chavez-Escarceg FR ALA Ironwood 25:49.2 8:19
57 2511 Delaney White SR ALA Gilbert 25:50.0 8:19
58 41 3071 Ana Gracia JR Horizon Honors 25:56.0 8:21
59 3426 Teagan White FR Valley Christian 25:57.7 8:22
60 42 2903 Harper Carr SR Gilbert Chrstn 26:00.2 8:23
61 43 3257 Denise Martinez JR San Tan Fthlls 26:01.2 8:23
62 44 2849 Kylee Pinon SR Eastmark 26:02.8 8:24
63 3279 Natalia Casillas FR Seton Catholic 26:04.9 8:24
64 45 2728 Flannery Skarupa SO Chandler Prep 26:15.1 8:27
65 3095 Catherine Ginzbursky-Th SR Lincoln Prep 26:41.8 8:36
66 46 2725 Joslynn Heisler FR Chandler Prep 26:54.4 8:40
67 47 3072 Dylan Green FR Horizon Honors 26:58.9 8:42
68 48 3131 Hadley Pearson SO North Phoenix 26:59.2 8:42
69 2812 Shayla Schudel FR Crismon 27:13.9 8:46
70 3280 Michelle Cruz SO Seton Catholic 27:19.0 8:48
71 3096 Sarah Hagerman SR Lincoln Prep 27:22.3 8:49
72 49 3209 Ivy Barker FR Rancho Solano 27:47.1 8:57
73 2937 Sarena Venti SO Gilbert Classic 27:57.3 9:00
74 50 3127 Serenity Duran FR North Phoenix 28:03.3 . 9:02
75 51 3438 Elizabeth Barney SR Veritas 28:05.3 9:03
76 52 3194 Audrey Delaney FR Prescott 28:07.9 9:04
77 2813 Adela Valdez FR Crismon 28:09.6 9:04
78 53 3074 Madelyn Longstreet SO Horizon Honors 28:17.6 9:07
79 3351 Maddie Klei SR St. John Paul II 28:50.2 9:17
80 2503 Arianna Ferrara JR ALA Gilbert 29:04.2 9:22
81 3412 Rachel Hubbard JR Trivium Prep 29:06.9 9:23
82 3271 Pranathi Yernena JR Scottsdale Prep 29:14.8 9:25
83 2639 Maybree Larson FR Ben Franklin 29:16.9 9:26
84 54 3128 Ecaterina Garba SO North Phoenix 29:18.5 9:26
85 3414 Emma Stark JR Trivium Prep 29:28.5 9:30
86 2932 Ava Goodwin FR Gilbert Classic 29:59.2 9:40
87 55 3212 Coco Fitch JR Rancho Solano 30:01.3 9:40
88 56 3441 Leticia De La Fuente JR Veritas 30:13.5 9:44
89 57 3129 Mira Gardiner SR North Phoenix 30:14.5 9:45
90 58 3254 Jacklyn Beasley FR San Tan Fthlls 30:26.9 9:48
91 59 3075 Sarah Spresney SO Horizon Honors 30:33.4 9:51
92 60 3195 Mia Fisher SO Prescott 31:01.8 10:00
93 61 3258 Jaslen Moore JR San Tan Fthlls 31:27.7 10:08
94 2641 Jasey Perro SO Ben Franklin 31:40.9 10:12
95 62 3125 Paige Damewood JR North Phoenix 32:00.8 10:19
96 63 3213 Vanessa Szelest FR Rancho Solano 32:14.6 10:23
97 64 3073 Ryn Jameel FR Horizon Honors 32:19.1 10:25
98 3097 Hannah Jamison SR Lincoln Prep 33:42.8 10:52
99 65 2847 Darci Martin FR Eastmark 33:49.5 10:54

100 66 2726 Kayla Kaniski FR Chandler Prep 34:08.1 11:00



Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

101 67 2724
102 68 2850
103 69 3214
104 70 3255

105 3268
106 71 3126
107 2933
108 3117
109 3118
110 2669

111 72 3440

Name Year School Finals Pace
Mikayla Brackman JR Chandler Prep 34:10.9 11:01
Hazel Tobler SR Eastmark 35:10.0 11:20
Vivian Zuch FR Rancho Solano 35:27.2 11:25
Madison Eckhardt JR San Tan Fthlls 35:38.1 11:29
Isabella Loscavio JR Scottsdale Prep 36:21.4 11:43
Hailee Dieker FR North Phoenix 37:03.3 11:56
Adelaide Horstmann SR Gilbert Classic 37:37.8 12:07
Sophia Lopez SO Maryvale Prep 38:51.3 12:31
Jiawen Luo JR Maryvale Prep 42:48.8 13:47
Adelita Cabadas SR Camp Verde 43:52.5 14:08
Kalyani Bhatnagar JR Veritas 44:12.9 14:14
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
10/13/2023

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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Event 7 Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

1. 23 ALA Queen Creek ( 21:10.5

1 1 2557 Tally Call FR 20:08.
2 2 2573 Talya Workman SR 20:15.
3 5 2568 Jada O'Leary FR 21:20.
4 7 2565 Sarah Larson SR 21:59.
5 8 2563 Keira Kesler FR 22:07.
6 ( 11) 2569 London Sanders SO 22:13.
7 ( 20) 2558 Jenna Carlson SO 22:55.
2. 76 Gilbert Christian ( 22:30.3

1 3 2912 Mila Russo FR 20:51.
2 4 2902 Kodi Bell FR 21:07.
3 19 2901 Madyn Allan FR 22:55.
4 24 2913 Evelyn Sees SR 23:41.
5 26 2908 Addison Hansen FR 23:54.
[ (42) 2903 Harper Carr SR 26:00.
3. 108 Arizona Prep ( 23:24.06

1 6 2609 Caitlyn Nickle FR 21:26.
2 21 2605 Brianna Haymore JR 23:29.
3 22 2608 Maya Komenaka SO 23:32.
4 28 2614 Lexi Wiethoff JR 24:13.
5 31 2615 Kristy Yu SO 24:20.
6 ( 33) 2612 Taylor Steinhilber SR 24:45,
7 ( 38) 2613 Warren Stockton SO 25:40.
4. 134 ALA Ironwood ( 24:02.1

1 16 2532 Katie Griffith JR 22:47.
2 25 2528 Addie Benjamin SO 23:48.
3 29 2536 Mia Retana SR 24:17.
4 30 2537 Emerson Sweetnam SO 24:19.
5 34 2535 Jamie Kraus SO 24:56.
6 ( 35) 2538 Kooper Williams S0 25:01.
7 (40) 2529 Destiny Chavez-Escarcega FR 25:4
5. 152 Veritas ( 25:15.9

1 9 3442 Hazel Haggerty SO 22:07.
2 13 3439 Rachel Barney SO 22:17.
3 23 3443 Madeline Mitchell SR 23:35.
4 51 3438 Elizabeth Barney SR 28:05.
5 56 3441 Leticia De La Fuente JR 30:13.
[ (72) 3440 Kalyani Bhatnagar JR 44:12.

O 01w O J
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Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

JR
JR
FR
JR

Event 7

6. 168 Prescott

1 14 3196 E11li Martin

2 27 3199 Jennessa Smith

3 36 3193 Ashley Cunningham
4 39 3197 Naomi Nehoitewa
5 52 3194 Audrey Delaney

6 60) 3195 Mia Fisher

7. 199 Eastmark

1 10 2851 Maya Valenzuela
2 12 2846 Ruby Lambson

3 44 2849 Kylee Pinon

4 65 2847 Darci Martin

5 68 2850 Hazel Tobler

8. 207 Chandler Prep

1 18 2729 Gina Steenson

2 32 2730 Chloe Stephens

3 45 2728 Flannery Skarupa
4 46 2725 Joslynn Heisler
5 66 2726 Kayla Kaniski

6 67) 2724 Mikayla Brackman
9. 215 Horizon Honors

1 15 3076 Maya Wells

2 41 3071 Ana Gracia

3 47 3072 Dylan Green

4 53 3074 Madelyn Longstreet
5 59 3075 Sarah Spresney
[9) 64) 3073 Ryn Jameel
10. 249 San Tan Foothills

1 17 3256 Katerina Finch

2 43 3257 Denise Martinez
3 58 3254 Jacklyn Beasley
4 6l 3258 Jaslen Moore

5 70 3255 Madison Eckhardt

JR

26:

29:

22

24

25:
25:
28:
31:

:53.

22
22
26:
33:
35:

56.

22
24
26:
26:
34:
34:

:50.

22
25:
26:
28:
30:
32:

16.

22
26:
30:
31:
35:

21.
:03.
04.
46.
07.
01.

12.
13.
02.
49.
10.

53.
29.
15.
54.
08.
10.

23.
56.
58.
17.
33.
19.

48.
01.
26.
27.
38.

2

N = s oy 0 O N O R b N O U1 0 W U1 N 0 O N O

= g o NhN

:05:22.8

:19:28.2

:14:40.7

:14:09.06

:26:22.1

5:46.4)

12:57.5)

11:14.4)

8:09.7)

12:49.9)
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

Event 7
11. 271 North Phoenix
1 48 3131 Hadley Pearson
2 50 3127 Serenity Duran
3 54 3128 Ecaterina Garba
4 57 3129 Mira Gardiner
5 62 3125 Paige Damewood
[ 71) 3126 Hailee Dieker
12. 273 Rancho Solano
1 37 3210 Iris Black
2 49 3209 Ivy Barker
3 55 3212 Coco Fitch
4 63 3213 Vanessa Szelest
5 69 3214 Vivian Zuch

26:
28:
29:
30:
32:
37:

:12.

25:
27:
30:
32:
35:

59.
03.
18.
14.
00.
03.

29.
47.
01.
14.
27.

2:26:36.3 5:01.6)
2
3
5
5
8
3
2:30:59.8 9:57.6)
6
1
3
6
2
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Incomplete Teams:

Fountain Hills
2870 Skye Alker SR, 2872 Erin Hooley SR

Lincoln Prep
3098 Alexis Ortiz SR, 3095 Catherine Ginzbursky-Thomas SR, 3096 Sarah
Hagerman SR, 3097 Hannah Jamison SR

Wickenburg
3509 Hurlee Volopich SO

ALA Gilbert
2505 Aubryn Lindblom JR, 2511 Delaney White SR, 2503 Arianna Ferrara JR

Saguaro
3226 Scarlett Dunlop SO, 3224 Jenna Dougherty SR

Poston Butte
3184 Shaydin Steers FR

Crismon
2814 Maysen White SO, 2812 Shayla Schudel FR, 2813 Adela Valdez FR

Scottsdale Prep
3269 Nicollette Romanucci SR, 3271 Pranathi Yernena JR, 3268 Isabella
Loscavio JR

Camp Verde
2670 Kadence Carter FR, 2671 Maysea Dupuy SR, 2672 Kylee Jones JR, 2669
Adelita Cabadas SR

Ben Franklin
2640 Abigail Papa SO, 2639 Maybree Larson FR, 2641 Jasey Perro SO

Gilbert Classical
2936 Abigail Sawyer SR, 2937 Sarena Venti SO, 2932 Ava Goodwin FR, 2933
Adelaide Horstmann SR

San Carlos
3244 Erin Tewawina SR

Valley Christian
3426 Teagan White FR

Seton Catholic
3279 Natalia Casillas FR, 3280 Michelle Cruz SO

St. John Paul II
3351 Maddie Klei SR

Trivium Prep
3412 Rachel Hubbard JR, 3414 Emma Stark JR

Maryvale Prep
3117 Sophia Lopez SO, 3118 Jiawen Luo JR
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 3547 Wyatt Pickering SR Lee Williams 16:23.4 5:17
2 1 2550 Aidan McBride SR ALA Ironwood 16:24.0 5:17
3 2 3284 Zachary Albanese SR Seton Catholic 16:37.3 5:21
4 3 2863 Bryson Nielsen JR Eastmark 16:42.1 5:23
5 4 3186 Gabrial Escanuela JR Poston Butte 16:44.1 5:24
6 5 3293 Parker Stoft SR Seton Catholic 16:45.5 5:24
7 6 2597 Max Bruns JR Arete Prep 16:52.0 5:26
8 7 2522 Nicks Nielson JR ALA Gilbert 17:01.9 5:29
9 8 3296 David Williams SO Seton Catholic 17:02.0 5:29

10 9 3187 Justin Escanuela JR Poston Butte 17:06.7 5:31
11 10 2584 Dominic Hanson JR ALA Queen Creek 17:07.1 5:31
12 11 3435 Micah Newkirk SO Valley Christian 17:13.9 5:33
13 12 2594 David Soria JR ALA Queen Creek 17:14.5 5:33
14 13 2733 Josef Iker JR Chandler Prep 17:22.2 5:36
15 14 3260 Ryan Conner SR San Tan Fthlls 17:26.7 5:37
16 15 2590 Ashton Miner JR ALA Queen Creek 17:38.1 5:41
17 16 2858 Kevin Martin SR Eastmark 17:48.4 5:44
18 17 3429 Dylan Ellis SR Valley Christian 17:51.7 5:45
19 18 2596 John Bruns FR Arete Prep 17:55.5 5:47
20 19 3450 Declan Travis SO Veritas 17:56.8 5:47
21 20 2523 Xavier Pereyra SR ALA Gilbert 18:03.5 5:49
22 21 2519 McGuire Law FR ALA Gilbert 18:04.7 5:50
23 3511 Noah Michelli SR Wickenburg 18:05.4 5:50
24 22 3291 Gavin McGuinness FR Seton Catholic 18:09.5 5:51
25 23 3191 Leonardo Sosa Guerrero JR Poston Butte 18:10.8 5:52
26 24 3185 Kaeden Christenson SR Poston Butte 18:11.3 5:52
27 25 2601 Derick Ruiz SR Arete Prep 18:12.2 5:52
28 26 2739 Ricardo Uscola JR Chandler Prep 18:13.5 5:52
29 27 3422 Ricardo Torres SR Trivium Prep 18:15.3 5:53
30 28 3190 Anthony Soria SR Poston Butte 18:17.3 5:54
31 29 3206 David Richards JR Prescott 18:19.4 5:54
32 30 2628 Ifaz Mezouari FR Arizona Prep 18:22.5 5:55
33 31 2620 Nicholas Cuevas JR Arizona Prep 18:23.6 5:56
34 32 2864 Ethan Nielsen FR Eastmark 18:25.7 5:56
35 33 3207 William Townsend SO Prescott 18:27.2 5:57
36 34 3437 Tj Strubbe SR Valley Christian 18:38.2 6:00
37 35 2621 Drew Gauerke SO Arizona Prep 18:38.6 6:01
38 36 3292 Andrew Ronquillo SO Seton Catholic 18:40.5 ©6:01
39 37 3546 Suvinay Shah SO Arizona Prep 18:44.0 6:02
40 38 2943 Sotiris Katsanos JR Gilbert Classic 18:46.2 6:03
41 39 2602 Noah Wesson SR Arete Prep 18:47.4 6:03
42 40 3136 Jordael Hernandez JR North Phoenix 18:49.7 6:04
43 41 2544 Gavin Edgerton SO ALA Ironwood 18:56.1 6:06
44 42 2585 Troy Haymore FR ALA Queen Creek 18:58.8 6:07
45 43 2547 Cameron Haymore SO ALA Ironwood 18:59.1 6:07
46 44 2625 Ashwin Iyengar SO Arizona Prep 18:59.5 6:07
47 45 2867 Michael Valenzuela SR Eastmark 19:01.1 ©6:08
48 46 3202 Blake Duggan JR Prescott 19:02.5 6:08
49 47 2579 Lincoln Carr SO ALA Queen Creek 19:10.4 6:11
50 48 2600 Jason Rozas SR Arete Prep 19:12.7 6:11
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Event 8 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 49 2874 Caleb Lara SR Fountain Hills 19:14.2 6:12
52 50 2543 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SO ALA Ironwood 19:20.9 6:14
53 51 2515 Maximus Garcia SO ALA Gilbert 19:22.0 6:14
54 52 2938 Regan Birk SR Gilbert Classic 19:27.5 6:16
55 53 3283 Matt Albanese SO Seton Catholic 19:28.5 6:17
56 54 2922 Asa Jones FR Gilbert Chrstn 19:29.2 6:17
57 55 3141 Amar Patel JR North Phoenix 19:30.0 6:17
58 56 3428 Chase Brecht SR Valley Christian 19:30.8 6:17
59 57 3263 Kato Lewis SR San Tan Fthlls 19:33.6 6:18
60 58 3082 Trey Costello JR Horizon Honors 19:35.7 6:19
61 59 2623 Asher Hawkins SO Arizona Prep 19:37.5 6:19
62 60 2857 Rowan Lambson JR Eastmark 19:37.8 6:20
63 61 2919 Owen Fermoyle JR Gilbert Chrstn 19:38.4 6:20
64 62 2926 Samuel Rozier SR Gilbert Chrstn 19:39.6 6:20
65 2674 Pitroff Calvin SR Camp Verde 19:40.6 6:20
66 63 2521 Tyler Newell JR ALA Gilbert 19:43.5 6:21
67 64 2578 Joseph Carr JR ALA Queen Creek 19:45.5 6:22
68 65 3192 Wyatt Zurfluh SO Poston Butte 19:46.9 6:23
69 66 2516 Christian Heaton FR ALA Gilbert 19:47.9 6:23
70 67 2939 Adam Dennis JR Gilbert Classic 19:48.3 ©6:23
71 68 3085 Liam Proctor SR Horizon Honors 19:51.5 ©6:24
72 69 3235 Gabriel Dunckley JR Saguaro 19:54.5 6:25
73 70 3240 Norval Tyler-Priniski FR Saguaro 19:54.7 6:25
74 71 2877 Colby Wright SO Fountain Hills 19:54.8 6:25
75 72 2875 Aiden Rollins SO Fountain Hills 19:55.2 6:25
76 73 3221 Adam Stoeckel JR Rancho Solano 19:56.8 6:26
77 74 2818 Casey Norton FR Crismon 19:58.8 ©6:26
78 75 2643 Gabriel Doster JR Ben Franklin 19:59.9 6:27
79 76 3239 Ryan Searle SO Saguaro 20:00.2 6:27
80 77 3446 Kishan Bhatnagar SR Veritas 20:00.5 6:27
81 78 2631 Garrett Pirretti SR Arizona Prep 20:07.1 6:29
82 79 2918 Drew Carson JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:10.3 6:30
83 80 3216 Liam Enos JR Rancho Solano 20:10.5 6:30
84 81 2876 Dylan Romans SR Fountain Hills 20:19.6 6:33
85 82 2861 Edgar Molera-Madril JR Eastmark 20:20.0 6:33
86 83 3203 Harrison Hatfield Jr. FR Prescott 20:24.2 6:35
87 84 2552 Jaxon Miller JR ALA Ironwood 20:27.5 6:36
88 85 3238 Adam Searle FR Saguaro 20:27.9 6:36
89 86 3449 Ethan Mathew SR Veritas 20:29.3 6:36
90 87 3274 Carter Dias JR Scottsdale Prep 20:30.2 6:36
91 88 2554 Aidan Pendleton FR ALA Ironwood 20:30.4 6:37
92 89 3432 Micah Heller FR Valley Christian 20:32.0 6:37
93 90 2548 Dilan Hoyle FR ALA Ironwood 20:32.0 6:37
94 91 3264 Urijah Silentwalker FR San Tan Fthlls 20:34.6 6:38
95 92 2923 Holden Lang FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:34.6 6:38
96 93 2816 Noah Matsuyoshi SO Crismon 20:39.3 6:39
97 94 3078 Antonio Arelleno SR Horizon Honors 20:39.3 6:39
98 95 3100 Jonathan Cornell SR Lincoln Prep 20:41.6 6:40
99 2675 Zachary Cornelius SR Camp Verde 20:42.3 6:40

100 96 3140 Aaron Osborne SR North Phoenix 20:43.5 6:41
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149 141 3218 Jacob Gronner FR Rancho Solano 23:41.
150 142 3247 Kris Church FR San Carlos 23:42.

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 97 3138 Ronan Houtz SO North Phoenix 20:49.8 6:43
102 98 3103 Leonidas Oania JR Lincoln Prep 20:50.6 6:43
103 99 3252 Demyen Andrews JR San Carlos 20:50.9 6:43
104 100 3447 Dominic Heil SO Veritas 20:55.5 6:45
105 101 2817 Kenneth Meason FR Crismon 20:55.9 6:45
106 102 3101 Elliot Krebs JR Lincoln Prep 20:59.5 6:46
107 103 3134 Kaden Duryea SR North Phoenix 21:01.9 6:47
108 104 2525 Levi Shirley JR ALA Gilbert 21:05.0 6:48
109 105 3230 Aden Campos FR Saguaro 21:05.4 6:48
110 106 2873 Yahshua Harris JR Fountain Hills 21:06.2 6:48
111 107 2859 Jace Valenzuela FR Eastmark 21:10.9 6:50
112 108 2921 Samuel Johnson JR Gilbert Chrstn 21:13.4 6:50
113 109 3133 Joshua Christian JR North Phoenix 21:15.1 6:51
114 110 3083 Devin Donahue-Stephens JR Horizon Honors 21:15.7 6:51
115 111 3204 Konrad Kleinman SO Prescott 21:17.2 6:52
116 112 3201 Eric Crysler SR Prescott 21:17.3 6:52
117 113 3448 Adam Johnson SR Veritas 21:22.0 6:53
118 114 2737 Christopher Spelts SO Chandler Prep 21:22.2 6:53
119 3545 Aiden Dupuy FR Camp Verde 21:25.3 6:54
120 115 2647 Caleb Rohner SO Ben Franklin 21:26.7 6:55
121 116 3431 Micah Guelich FR Valley Christian 21:28.9 6:55
122 117 3250 David Dude III JR San Carlos 21:30.3 6:56
123 118 2946 Paul Mueller SO Gilbert Classic 21:52.5 7:03
124 119 3217 Dax Epard JR Rancho Solano 21:52.9 7:03
125 120 3265 Joshua Swatzell SR San Tan Fthlls 21:53.2 7:03
126 121 2732 Charles Iker FR Chandler Prep 22:03.3 7:06
127 122 3261 Mason Iniguez JR San Tan Fthlls 22:09.5 7:08
128 123 2823 Tristan Wheeler SO Crismon 22:13.4 7:10
129 124 2821 Stephen Semken JR Crismon 22:16.2 7:11
130 125 3246 Christian Chapman FR San Carlos 22:20.9 7:12
131 126 3276 Nicholas Risser SO Scottsdale Prep 22:30.3 7:15
132 127 2822 Elijah Swain FR Crismon 22:30.7 7:15
133 128 3135 Eric Gardner JR North Phoenix 22:33.8 T7:16
134 129 2599 Ronan Lannuier SR Arete Prep 22:36.0 7:17
135 130 2644 Caleb Ellis FR Ben Franklin 22:39.9 7:18
136 131 3427 Jed Arneson SR Valley Christian 22:40.8 7:18
137 132 3208 Samuel Whiteley SO Prescott 22:45.0 7:20
138 133 2646 Cody Potter FR Ben Franklin 22:48.6 7:21
139 134 3080 Jon Buschko JR Horizon Honors 22:58.0 7:24
140 135 3275 Emiliano Gonzalez-Cruz JR Scottsdale Prep 22:58.8 7:24
141 136 2950 Connor Wheeler SR Gilbert Classic 23:05.4 7:26
142 137 2642 Khien Coriell FR Ben Franklin 23:07.8 7:27
143 138 3222 Porter Vujs JR Rancho Solano 23:18.3 7:31
144 2673 Chris Becker SO Camp Verde 23:18.9 7:31
145 3539 Ryan Clark SR Yuma Catholic 23:28.9 7:34
146 139 3420 Jameer Mondejar SR Trivium Prep 23:30.4 7:34
147 140 2945 Joseph Medina JR Gilbert Classic 23:30.6 7:35
148 3510 Dylan Butler SO Wickenburg 23:35.4 7:36
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Event 8 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 143 3099 Troy Burrer FR Lincoln Prep 23:43.9 7:39
152 144 2734 Tyler Jackson SO Chandler Prep 23:44.4 7:39
153 145 3102 Hector Leal FR Lincoln Prep 23:45.2 7:39
154 146 3253 Joshua Phillips SO San Carlos 23:48.6 7:40
155 147 3086 Broderick Roberts FR Horizon Honors 23:50.1 7:41
156 148 2916 Rydan Barth JR Gilbert Chrstn 23:58.8 7:44
157 149 3220 Austin Payne FR Rancho Solano 24:11.2 7:48
158 150 2591 Landon Miner FR ALA Queen Creek 24:12.5 7:48
159 151 2598 Juan Espinosa FR Arete Prep 24:36.4 7:56
160 152 3424 Riley Washington JR Trivium Prep 24:42.6 7:58
161 153 3259 Tommy Ashton SR San Tan Fthlls 24:53.5 8:01
162 154 3273 Andrew Connolly FR Scottsdale Prep 24:55.7 8:02
163 155 3215 Shai Brodsky FR Rancho Solano 24:56.1 8:02
164 156 3104 Ethan Searcy FR Lincoln Prep 25:04.4 8:05
165 157 2645 Kyree Johnson FR Ben Franklin 25:04.4 8:05
166 158 3079 Reese Burros SR Horizon Honors 25:04.7 8:05
167 159 3421 Anthony Padilla JR Trivium Prep 25:13.2 8:08
168 160 3445 Bridger Bahen FR Veritas 25:56.0 8:21
169 161 3272 Slade Badura SO Scottsdale Prep 26:20.1 8:29
170 162 3418 Devon Jasper SR Trivium Prep 26:25.5 8:31
171 163 2819 William Ranger FR Crismon 28:32.1 9:12
172 164 3262 Junior Lewis JR San Tan Fthlls 28:35.4 9:13
173 165 3419 Jaylaughn Jasper FR Trivium Prep 30:36.3 9:52
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Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

1. 73 Seton Catholic

1 2 3284 Zachary Albanese SR
2 5 3293 Parker Stoft SR
3 8 3296 David Williams SO
4 22 3291 Gavin McGuinness FR
5 36 3292 Andrew Ronquillo SO
[ ( 53) 3283 Matt Albanese SO
2. 88 Poston Butte

1 4 3186 Gabrial Escanuela JR
2 9 3187 Justin Escanuela JR
3 23 3191 Leonardo Sosa Guerrero JR
4 24 3185 Kaeden Christenson SR
5 28 3190 Anthony Soria SR
6 ( 65) 3192 wWyatt Zurfluh SO
3. 126 ALA Queen Creek

1 10 2584 Dominic Hanson JR
2 12 2594 David Soria JR
3 15 2590 Ashton Miner JR
4 42 2585 Troy Haymore FR
5 477 2579 Lincoln Carr SO
6 ( 64) 2578 Joseph Carr JR
7 (150) 2591 Landon Miner FR
4. 136 Arete Prep

1 [ 2597 Max Bruns JR
2 18 2596 John Bruns FR
3 25 2601 Derick Ruiz SR
4 39 2602 Noah Wesson SR
5 48 2600 Jason Rozas SR
[ (129) 2599 Ronan Lannuier SR
7 (151) 2598 Juan Espinosa FR
5. 156 Eastmark

1 3 2863 Bryson Nielsen JR
2 16 2858 Kevin Martin SR
3 32 2864 Ethan Nielsen FR
4 45 2867 Michael Valenzuela SR
5 60 2857 Rowan Lambson JR
[ ( 82) 2861 Edgar Molera-Madril JR
7 (107) 2859 Jace Valenzuela FR

17:27.0

18:

16:
16:
17:
18:
18:
19:

:42.

16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:01.

17:
17:
17:
18:
19:
19:
24

:12.

16:
17:
18:
18:
19:
22
24

19.

16:
17:
18:
19:
19:

20

21:

37.
45.
02.
09.
40.
28.

44,
06.
10.
11.
17.
46.

07.
14.
38.
58.
10.
45.
12.

52.
55.
12.
47 .
12.
36.
36.

42 .
48.
25.
01.
37.
:20.
10.

1:27:14.8 2:03.2)
3
5
0
5
5
5
1:28:30.2 1:33.2)
1
7
8
3
3
9
1:30:08.9 2:03.3)
1
5
1
8
4
5
5
1:30:59.8 2:20.7)
0
5
2
4
7
0
4
1:31:35.1 2:55.7)
1
4
7
1
8
0
9
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Event 8 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

6. 162 ALA Gilbert ( 18:27.2 1:32:15.6 2:41.6)
1 7 2522 Nicks Nielson JR 17:01.9
2 20 2523 Xavier Pereyra SR 18:03.5
3 21 2519 McGuire Law FR 18:04.7
4 51 2515 Maximus Garcia SO 19:22.0
5 63 2521 Tyler Newell JR 19:43.5
[ ( 66) 2516 Christian Heaton FR 19:47.9
7 (104) 2525 Levi Shirley JR 21:05.0
7. 177 Arizona Prep ( 18:37.7 1:33:08.2 0:37.0)
1 30 2628 Ifaz Mezouari FR 18:22.5
2 31 2620 Nicholas Cuevas JR 18:23.6
3 35 2621 Drew Gauerke S0 18:38.6
4 37 3546 Suvinay Shah SO 18:44.0
5 44 2625 Ashwin Iyengar SO 18:59.5
6 ( 59) 2623 Asher Hawkins SO 19:37.5
7 (78) 2631 Garrett Pirretti SR 20:07.1
8. 207 Valley Christian ( 18:45.4 1:33:46.6 3:18.1)
1 11 3435 Micah Newkirk SO 17:13.9
2 17 3429 Dylan Ellis SR 17:51.7
3 34 3437 Tj Strubbe SR 18:38.2
4 56 3428 Chase Brecht SR 19:30.8
5 89 3432 Micah Heller FR 20:32.0
S (116) 3431 Micah Guelich FR 21:28.9
7 (131) 3427 Jed Arneson SR 22:40.8
9. 219 ALA Ironwood ( 18:49.6 1:34:07.06 4:03.5)
1 1 2550 Aidan McBride SR 16:24.0
2 41 2544 Gavin Edgerton SO 18:56.1
3 43 2547 Cameron Haymore SO 18:59.1
4 50 2543 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SO 19:20.9
5 84 2552 Jaxon Miller JR 20:27.5
6 ( 88) 2554 Aidan Pendleton FR 20:30.4
7 ( 90) 2548 Dilan Hoyle FR 20:32.0
10. 302 Prescott ( 19:30.1 1:37:30.5 2:57.8)
1 29 3206 David Richards JR 18:19.4
2 33 3207 William Townsend SO 18:27.2
3 46 3202 Blake Duggan JR 19:02.5
4 83 3203 Harrison Hatfield Jr. FR 20:24.2
5 111 3204 Konrad Kleinman SO 21:17.2
[ (112) 3201 Eric Crysler SR 21:17.3
7 (132) 3208 Samuel Whiteley SO 22:45.0
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11. 348 Gilbert Christian ( 19:54.5 1:39:32.1 1:05.4)
1 54 2922 Asa Jones FR 19:29.2
2 6l 2919 Owen Fermoyle JR 19:38.4
3 62 2926 Samuel Rozier SR 19:39.6
4 79 2918 Drew Carson JR 20:10.3
5 92 2923 Holden Lang FR 20:34.6
[ (108) 2921 Samuel Johnson JR 21:13.4
7 (148) 2916 Rydan Barth JR 23:58.8
12. 379 Fountain Hills ( 20:06.0 1:40:30.0 1:52.0)
1 49 2874 Caleb Lara SR 19:14.2
2 71 2877 Colby Wright SO 19:54.8
3 72 2875 Aiden Rollins SO 19:55.2
4 81 2876 Dylan Romans SR 20:19.6
5 106 2873 Yahshua Harris JR 21:06.2
13. 391 North Phoenix ( 20:11.0 1:40:54.9 2:12.2)
1 40 3136 Jordael Hernandez JR 18:49.7
2 55 3141 Amar Patel JR 19:30.0
3 96 3140 Aaron Osborne SR 20:43.5
4 97 3138 Ronan Houtz SO 20:49.8
5 103 3134 Kaden Duryea SR 21:01.9
6 (109) 3133 Joshua Christian JR 21:15.1
7 (128) 3135 Eric Gardner JR 22:33.8
14. 395 Veritas ( 20:08.9 1:40:44.1 3:25.2)
1 19 3450 Declan Travis S0 17:56.8
2 77 3446 Kishan Bhatnagar SR 20:00.5
3 86 3449 Ethan Mathew SR 20:29.3
4 100 3447 Dominic Heil S0 20:55.5
5 113 3448 Adam Johnson SR 21:22.0
6 (160) 3445 Bridger Bahen FR 25:56.0
15. 404 San Tan Foothills ( 20:19.6 1:41:37.6 4:42.8)
1 14 3260 Ryan Conner SR 17:26.7
2 57 3263 Kato Lewis SR 19:33.6
3 91 3264 Urijah Silentwalker FR 20:34.6
4 120 3265 Joshua Swatzell SR 21:53.2
5 122 3261 Mason Iniguez JR 22:09.5
[ (153) 3259 Tommy Ashton SR 24:53.5
7 (164) 3262 Junior Lewis JR 28:35.4
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Event 8 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

16. 405 Saguaro ( 20:16.6 1:41:22.7 1:10.9)
1 69 3235 Gabriel Dunckley JR 19:54.5

2 70 3240 Norval Tyler-Priniski FR 19:54.7

3 76 3239 Ryan Searle SO 20:00.2

4 85 3238 Adam Searle FR 20:27.9

5 105 3230 Aden Campos FR 21:05.4

17. 411 Gilbert Classical ( 20:36.0 1:42:59.9 4:19.2)
1 38 2943 Sotiris Katsanos JR 18:46.2

2 52 2938 Regan Birk SR 19:27.5

3 67 2939 Adam Dennis JR 19:48.3

4 118 2946 Paul Mueller SO 21:52.5

5 136 2950 Connor Wheeler SR 23:05.4

6 (140) 2945 Joseph Medina JR 23:30.6

18. 418 Chandler Prep ( 20:33.2 1:42:45.06 6:22.2)
1 13 2733 Josef Iker JR 17:22.2

2 26 2739 Ricardo Uscola JR 18:13.5

3 114 2737 Christopher Spelts SO 21:22.2

4 121 2732 Charles Iker FR 22:03.3

5 144 2734 Tyler Jackson SO 23:44 .4

19. 464 Horizon Honors ( 20:52.1 1:44:20.2 3:22.3)
1 58 3082 Trey Costello JR 19:35.7

2 68 3085 Liam Proctor SR 19:51.5

3 94 3078 Antonio Arelleno SR 20:39.3

4 110 3083 Devin Donahue-Stephens JR 21:15.7

5 134 3080 Jon Buschko JR 22:58.0

6 (147) 3086 Broderick Roberts FR 23:50.1

7 (158) 3079 Reese Burros SR 25:04.7
20. 515 Crismon ( 21:12.8 1:46:03.06 2:17.4)
1 74 2818 Casey Norton FR 19:58.8

2 93 2816 Noah Matsuyoshi SO 20:39.3

3 101 2817 Kenneth Meason FR 20:55.9

4 123 2823 Tristan Wheeler SO 22:13.4

5 124 2821 Stephen Semken JR 22:16.2

6 (127) 2822 Elijah Swain FR 22:30.7

7 (163) 2819 William Ranger FR 28:32.1
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21. 551 Rancho Solano ( 21:48.1 1:49:00.1 3:44.8)
1 73 3221 Adam Stoeckel JR 19:56.8

2 80 3216 Liam Enos JR 20:10.5

3 119 3217 Dax Epard JR 21:52.9

4 138 3222 Porter Vujs JR 23:18.3

5 141 3218 Jacob Gronner FR 23:41.6

[ (149) 3220 Austin Payne FR 24:11.2

7 (155) 3215 Shai Brodsky FR 24:56.1
22. 583 Lincoln Prep ( 22:00.2 1:50:00.8 3:03.6)
1 95 3100 Jonathan Cornell SR 20:41.06

2 98 3103 Leonidas Oania JR 20:50.6

3 102 3101 Elliot Krebs JR 20:59.5

4 143 3099 Troy Burrer FR 23:43.9

5 145 3102 Hector Leal FR 23:45.2

[ (156) 3104 Ethan Searcy FR 25:04.4
23. 590 Ben Franklin ( 22:00.6 1:50:02.9 3:07.9)
1 75 2643 Gabriel Doster JR 19:59.9

2 115 2647 Caleb Rohner SO 21:26.7

3 130 2644 Caleb Ellis FR 22:39.9

4 133 2646 Cody Potter FR 22:48.6

5 137 2642 Khien Coriell FR 23:07.8

6 (157) 2645 Kyree Johnson FR 25:04 .4
24 629 San Carlos ( 22:26.6 1:52:12.9 2:57.7)
1 99 3252 Demyen Andrews JR 20:50.9

2 117 3250 David Dude III JR 21:30.3

3 125 3246 Christian Chapman FR 22:20.9

4 142 3247 Kris Church FR 23:42.2

5 146 3253 Joshua Phillips S0 23:48.6
25. 639 Trivium Prep ( 23:37.4 1:58:07.0 8:10.2)
1 27 3422 Ricardo Torres SR 18:15.3

2 139 3420 Jameer Mondejar SR 23:30.4

3 152 3424 Riley Washington JR 24:42.6

4 159 3421 Anthony Padilla JR 25:13.2

5 162 3418 Devon Jasper SR 26:25.5

6 (165) 3419 Jaylaughn Jasper FR 30:36.3
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5:49.9)

Event 8 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Varsity Team Scores

26. 663 Scottsdale Prep ( 23:27.1 1:57:15.1

1 87 3274 Carter Dias JR 20:30.2

2 126 3276 Nicholas Risser SO 22:30.3

3 135 3275 Emiliano Gonzalez-Cruz JR 22:58.8

4 154 3273 Andrew Connolly FR 24:55.7

5 16l 3272 Slade Badura SO 26:20.1
Incomplete Teams:

Lee Williams

Wickenburg

Camp Verde
Chris Beck

Yuma Catho

3547 Wyatt Pickering SR

3511 Noah Michelli SR,

2674 Pitroff Calvin SR,
er SO

lic

3539 Ryan Clark SR

3510 Dylan Butler SO

2675 Zachary Cornelius SR,

3545 Aiden Dupuy FR,

Page 40

2673



Event 9

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/13/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Small Schools Open

Place TmP1l

Bib
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12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

26

27
28

29

2624
3541
2587
2632
2637
3536
2546
3288
3361
2580
3188
2583
2630
3436
2626
3359
2634
3358
2581
3355
3542
3290
3287
3357
2524
2618
2512
2595
2589
2928
3433
2636
2629
2517
2582
3094
2542
2541
2941
3540
2856
2925
3434
3077
2593
3241
2635
2588
3137
3232

Name Year School Finals Pace

Bryant Haymore FR Arizona Prep 19:36.5 6:19
Luke Lee SO Yuma Catholic 19:42.4 6:21
Jacob Larson SO ALA Queen Creek 19:56.6 6:26
Gavin Pirretti JR Arizona Prep 20:04.3 ©6:28
Jared Johnson FR Arizona Prep 20:04.7 6:28
Dale Burris FR Yuma Catholic 20:10.8 6:30
Isaiah Grant JR ALA Ironwood 20:11.9 6:31
Ethan Kralik JR Seton Catholic 20:14.2 6:31
Jacob Martinez JR St. John Paul II 20:20.5 6:33
Rigden Coltrin JR ALA Queen Creek 20:58.3 6:45
David Hurd FR Poston Butte 21:00.2 6:46
Jackson Gomez SO ALA Queen Creek 21:00.4 6:406
Matthew Nakai JR Arizona Prep 21:03.9 6:47
Lincoln Powell FR Valley Christian 21:05.3 6:48
Owen Leo FR Arizona Prep 21:07.3 6:48
Tim King FR St. John Paul II 21:15.2 6:51
Jackson Stoner JR Arizona Prep 21:18.5 6:52
Brandon Gudino FR St. John Paul II 21:24.9 6:54
Will Durrant FR ALA Queen Creek 21:38.4 6:58
Francisco Corral JR St. John Paul II 21:41.6 6:59
Ricardo Rosales-Torres SO Yuma Catholic 21:41.7 6:59
Joseph McAuliff SR Seton Catholic 21:49.2 7:02
Jamie Dahl SO Seton Catholic 21:54.1 7:03
Jose Garcia SR St. John Paul II 21:57.3 7:04
Dylan Rueff SO ALA Gilbert 21:59.5 7:05
Carlos Bernabe FR Arizona Prep 22:00.3 7:05
Trevin Andrews FR ALA Gilbert 22:01.6 7:06
Eli Vilt FR ALA Queen Creek 22:03.5 7:06
Spencer Lawlor SR ALA Queen Creek 22:10.7 7:09
Vaughn Sees FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:12.3 7:09
Archer Hsu SR Valley Christian 22:25.7 7:14
Jack Troop SR Arizona Prep 22:31.7 7:16
Payton Miller FR Arizona Prep 22:36.0 7:17
Luke Jones JR ALA Gilbert 22:40.1 7:18
Dylan Fossett FR ALA Queen Creek 22:41.0 7:19
Christian Olsen JR Leading Edge 22:53.6 7:23
Gian Cota SR ALA Ironwood 22:57.5 7:24
Gunnar Congiusti FR ALA Ironwood 23:29.5 7:34
Justin Hayden JR Gilbert Classic 23:38.7 7:37
Jairo Godina SO Yuma Catholic 23:49.5 7:41
Gavin Laboy FR Eastmark 23:51.8 7:41
Ben Rozier SO Gilbert Chrstn 23:54.2 7:42
David Loechelt JR Valley Christian 23:54.3 7:42
Moore Alexander SO Horizon Honors 23:56.9 7:43
Austin Nielson FR ALA Queen Creek 23:57.9 7:43
Owen Williams FR Saguaro 24:01.5 7:44
Matthew Svienty JR Arizona Prep 24:04.5 7:45
Smith Lawlor SO ALA Queen Creek 24:05.0 7:46
Lleyton Houtz SO North Phoenix 24:06.1 7:46
Richard Chappell SO Saguaro 24:08.0 7:47
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Run Small Schools Open

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

30

31
32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39

2549
3081
2553
3294
2622
2617
2917
3092
3084
3205
2854
2949
2551
2576
2940
3231
3544
2633
3245
3132
3093
2627
2518
3249
2948
2738
3295
3430
2619
3362
2736
2539
2860
3087
2540
3538
3365
2545
3248
3354
3219
2927

Brodie Kautz
Keenan Christensen
Andrew Otto
Antonio Trevino
Aiden Glassmeyer
Vivek Alagappan
Riley Biek
Michael Leal
Gavin Flusche
Anthony Perlas
Hayden Evans
Marcus Steele
Matthew McKane
Lucas Banda

Adam Ferris
Isaac Cannon
Isaac Watson
Siddhant Shetty
Steven Casoose Jr
Cale Bartes
Anthony McEntire
Suhas Maddirala
Andrew Larue
Anthony Duane
Timber Sparks
Kaleb Uscola
Ryan Van Kirk
Wesley Gentala
Cameron Bryant
Jonathan Martinez
Peter Martin
Jonathan Arambula
Reed McDowell
Tejas Velagapudi
Conner Chaires
Sebastian Cid
Nick Munoz

Aaron Gonzalez
Joseph Cosen
Jullian Anguiano
Roman Judge
Samuel Sagastume

Year School Finals Pace
SO ALA Ironwood 24:13.3 7:48
SO Horizon Honors 24:15.4 7:49
SR ALA Ironwood 24:15.7 7:49
FR Seton Catholic 24:21.5 7:51
FR Arizona Prep 24:26.1 7:52
FR Arizona Prep 24:27.0 7:53
FR Gilbert Chrstn 24:31.0 7:54
FR Leading Edge 24:43.2 7:58
FR Horizon Honors 24:54.1 8:01
FR Prescott 25:09.9 8:06
SO Eastmark 25:58.4 8:22
SR Gilbert Classic 26:01.1 8:23
SO ALA Ironwood 26:08.2 8:25
JR ALA Queen Creek 26:14.0 8:27
JR Gilbert Classic 26:15.0 8:27
SO Saguaro 26:21.2 8:29
SR Yuma Catholic 26:23.1 8:30
FR Arizona Prep 26:30.2 8:32
SO San Carlos 27:06.7 8:44
SO North Phoenix 27:16.8 8:47
SO Leading Edge 27:29.9 8:52
SO Arizona Prep 27:34.3 8:53
JR ALA Gilbert 27:40.0 8:55
SO _San Carlos 27:43.8 8:56
FR Gilbert Classic 28:03.0 9:02
FR Chandler Prep 28:04.2 9:03
FR Seton Catholic 28:14.9 9:06
JR Valley Christian 28:52.1 9:18
JR Arizona Prep 29:06.1 9:23
FR St. John Paul II 29:14.1 9:25
SO Chandler Prep 29:34.5 9:32
SO ALA Ironwood 29:35.3 9:32
SO Eastmark 29:52.8 9:38
JR Horizon Honors 30:49.9 9:56
FR ALA Ironwood 31:08.3 10:02
FR Yuma Catholic 31:21.0 10:06
FR St. John Paul II 32:54.6 10:36
FR ALA Ironwood 34:53.2 11:14
FR San Carlos 36:02.0 11:36
FR St. John Paul II 36:02.8 11:37
JR Rancho Solano 37:17.2 12:01
JR Gilbert Chrstn 39:27.8 12:43
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9 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Open Team Scores

Event
1. 35 Arizona Prep
1 1 2624 Bryant Haymore FR
2 4 2632 Gavin Pirretti JR
3 5 2637 Jared Johnson FR
4 12 2630 Matthew Nakai JR
5 13 2626 Owen Leo FR
6 ( 15) 2634 Jackson Stoner JR
7 ( 23) 2618 Carlos Bernabe FR
2. 65 ALA Queen Creek
1 3 2587 Jacob Larson SO
2 10 2580 Rigden Coltrin JR
3 11 2583 Jackson Gomez S0
4 17 2581 Will Durrant FR
5 24 2595 E1i Vilt FR
[ ( 25) 2589 Spencer Lawlor SR
7 ( 26) 2582 Dylan Fossett FR
3. 79 St. John Paul II
1 9 3361 Jacob Martinez JR
2 14 3359 Tim King FR
3 16 3358 Brandon Gudino FR
4 18 3355 Francisco Corral JR
5 22 3357 Jose Garcia SR
[ ( 36) 3362 Jonathan Martinez FR
7 ( 39) 3365 Nick Munoz FR
4. 90 Yuma Catholic
1 2 3541 Luke Lee SO
2 6 3536 Dale Burris FR
3 19 3542 Ricardo Rosales-Torres SO
4 29 3540 Jairo Godina SO
5 34 3544 Isaac Watson SR
6 ( 38) 3538 Sebastian Cid FR
5. 116 Seton Catholic
1 8 3288 Ethan Kralik JR
2 20 3290 Joseph McAuliff SR
3 21 3287 Jamie Dahl SO
4 32 3294 Antonio Trevino FR
5 35 3295 Ryan Van Kirk FR

20:23.4

22

23:

19:
20:
20:
21:
21:

21

22
:07.
19:

20:
21:

21

22
22
22

:19.

20:
21:
Dl
21:

21

29:
32:

:21.

19:
20:
21:
23:
26:
31:

18.

20:
21:
21:
24
28:

5

36.
04.
04.
03.
07.
:18.
00.

56.
58.
00.
:38.
03.
10.
41.

20.
15.
24,
471 .
:57.
14.
54.

42.
10.
41.
49.
23.
21.

14.
49.
54.
21.
14.

1
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:41:56.7

:45:37.2

:46:39.5

:51:47.5

:56:33.9

1:30.8)

2:06.9)

1:36.8)

6:40.7)

8:00.7)
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Event 9 Boys 5K Run Small Schools Open Team Scores

6. 123 ALA Ironwood ( 23:01.6 1:55:07.9 4:03.8)
1 7 2546 Isaiah Grant JR 20:11.9
2 27 2542 Gian Cota SR 22:57.5
3 28 2541 Gunnar Congiusti FR 23:29.5
4 30 2549 Brodie Kautz SO 24:13.3
5 31 2553 Andrew Otto SR 24:15.7
6 ( 33) 2551 Matthew McKane SO 26:08.2
7 ( 37) 2539 Jonathan Arambula SO 29:35.3

Incomplete Teams:
Poston Butte
3188 David Hurd FR

Valley Christian
3436 Lincoln Powell FR, 3433 Archer Hsu SR, 3434 David Loechelt JR, 3430
Wesley Gentala JR

ALA Gilbert
2524 Dylan Rueff SO, 2512 Trevin Andrews FR, 2517 Luke Jones JR, 2518 Andrew
Larue JR

Gilbert Christian
2928 Vaughn Sees FR, 2925 Ben Rozier SO, 2917 Riley Biek FR, 2927 Samuel
Sagastume JR

Leading Edge
3094 Christian Olsen JR, 3092 Michael Leal FR, 3093 Anthony McEntire SO

Gilbert Classical
2941 Justin Hayden JR, 2949 Marcus Steele SR, 2940 Adam Ferris JR, 2948
Timber Sparks FR

Eastmark
2856 Gavin Laboy FR, 2854 Hayden Evans SO, 2860 Reed McDowell SO

Horizon Honors
3077 Moore Alexander SO, 3081 Keenan Christensen SO, 3084 Gavin Flusche FR,
3087 Tejas Velagapudi JR

Saguaro
3241 Owen Williams FR, 3232 Richard Chappell SO, 3231 Isaac Cannon SO

North Phoenix
3137 Lleyton Houtz SO, 3132 Cale Bartes SO

Prescott
3205 Anthony Perlas FR

San Carlos
3245 Steven Casoose Jr SO, 3249 Anthony Duane SO, 3248 Joseph Cosen FR

Chandler Prep
2738 Kaleb Uscola FR, 2736 Peter Martin SO

Rancho Solano
3219 Roman Judge JR



Event 10

Girls 5K Run Small Schools Open

Titan Invitational
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Place TmP1l

Bib
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2574
2564
2555
2559
2566
2556
3534
2616
2560
2904
3225
2606
2911
3533
2570
2561
2603
2567
2604
3353
2607
3242
3091
3525
2571
3228
2562
3229
2534
3528
2572
2610
2906
3352
2531
3198
3090
3243
3070
3069
26011
2533
3088
3531
2530

Trinley Workman
Evelyn Klomp
Eila Allen
Tricia D'Arc
Abigail Miner
Ivy Brewer

Julia Watson
Cayla Zamora
Katelynn Everts
Aubrey Charvat
Olivia Dougherty
Alexia Hibbert
Brianna Pauser
Amora Thrower
Brynlee Weaver
Kate Godfrey
Safa Ahmad

Parin Moshier
Victoria Bernabe
Olga Rodriguez
Kennedy In
Seanice Patten
Jocelyn Servin
Angelina Arnn
Jocelyn Weaver
Delilah Lupe
Esther Henderson
Talia Talbot
Kaitlyn Kaufman
Gianna Imai

Ana Willingham
Rachel Oxley
Hannah Essex
Jocelyn Najera
Lilyana Fabian
Olivia Rowley
Isabella Sawyer
Celene Tewawina
Brooklyn Dorough
Allyson Degraph
Madeline Pirretti
Halle Israel
Catalena Olsen
Lucy Nicka

Gia Cota

Year School Finals Pace
SO ALA Queen Creek 22:50.4 7:22
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:48.4 7:40
FR ALA Queen Creek 24:24.0 7:52
FR ALA Queen Creek 24:29.0 7:53
SO ALA Queen Creek 24:31.1 7:54
FR ALA Queen Creek 24:34.4 7:55
SO Yuma Catholic 25:27.3 8:12
SO Arizona Prep 25:49.1 8:19
SO ALA Queen Creek 26:02.5 8:23
FR Gilbert Chrstn 26:20.4 8:29
SO Saguaro 26:21.2 8:29
SO Arizona Prep 26:24.1 8:30
JR Gilbert Chrstn 26:57.4 8:41
FR Yuma Catholic 27:28.4 8:51
JR ALA Queen Creek 27:40.9 8:55
JR ALA Queen Creek 27:43.5 8:56
SO Arizona Prep 28:02.8 9:02
JR ALA Queen Creek 28:21.0 9:08
SO Arizona Prep 28:36.9 9:13
SR St. John Paul II 29:07.8 9:23
SO Arizona Prep 29:19.6 9:27
FR San Carlos 30:23.2 9:47
SO Leading Edge 31:07.1 10:01
SO Yuma Catholic 31:28.4 10:08
JR ALA Queen Creek 31:34.2 10:10
FR Saguaro 31:38.0 10:11
JR ALA Queen Creek 32:22.1 10:26
SO Saguaro 32:25.1 10:27
SO ALA Ironwood 32:26.2 10:27
JR Yuma Catholic 32:26.2 10:27
SO ALA Queen Creek 33:03.9 10:39
SO Arizona Prep 33:47.8 10:53
SR Gilbert Chrstn 35:33.3 11:27
JR St. John Paul II 35:49.6 11:32
SO ALA Ironwood 36:05.5 11:37
FR Prescott 36:38.6 11:48
FR Leading Edge 36:59.6 11:55
SO San Carlos 37:07.7 11:58
FR Horizon Honors 38:03.8 12:16
FR Horizon Honors 38:07.6 12:17
JR Arizona Prep 38:54.1 12:32
SO ALA Ironwood 40:01.7 12:54
FR Leading Edge 41:14.7 13:17
FR Yuma Catholic 41:49.8 13:28
SO ALA Ironwood 43:53.0 14:08
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Event 10 Girls 5K Run Small Schools Open Team Scores

1. 15 ALA Queen Creek ( 24:00.6 2:00:02.9 1:40.7)
1 1 2574 Trinley Workman SO 22:50.4
2 2 2564 Evelyn Klomp FR 23:48.4
3 3 2555 Eila Allen FR 24:24.0
4 4 2559 Tricia D'Arc FR 24:29.0
5 5 2566 Abigail Miner SO 24:31.1
[ ( 6) 2556 Ivy Brewer FR 24:34.4
7 ( 9) 2560 Katelynn Everts S0 26:02.5
2 57 Arizona Prep ( 27:38.5 2:18:12.5 3:30.5)
1 8 2616 Cayla Zamora SO 25:49.1
2 10 2606 Alexia Hibbert SO 26:24.1
3 12 2603 Safa Ahmad SO 28:02.8
4 13 2604 Victoria Bernabe SO 28:36.9
5 14 2607 Kennedy In SO 29:19.6
[ (17) 2610 Rachel Oxley SO 33:47.8
7 (18) 2611 Madeline Pirretti JR 38:54.1
3. 68 Yuma Catholic ( 31:44.1 2:38:40.1 16:22.5)
1 7 3534 Julia Watson SO 25:27.3
2 11 3533 Amora Thrower FR 27:28.4
3 15 3525 Angelina Arnn S0 31:28.4
4 16 3528 Gianna Imai JR 32:26.2
5 19 3531 Lucy Nicka FR 41:49.8

Incomplete Teams:

Gilbert Christian
2904 Aubrey Charvat FR, 2911 Brianna Pauser JR,

Saguaro
3225 0Olivia Dougherty SO, 3228 Delilah Lupe FR,

St. John Paul II
3353 Olga Rodriguez SR, 3352 Jocelyn Najera JR

San Carlos
3242 Seanice Patten FR, 3243 Celene Tewawina SO

Leading Edge
3091 Jocelyn Servin SO, 3090 Isabella Sawyer FR,

ALA Ironwood
2534 Kaitlyn Kaufman SO, 2531 Lilyana Fabian SO,
Gia Cota SO

Prescott
3198 Olivia Rowley FR

Horizon Honors

3070 Brooklyn Dorough FR, 3069 Allyson Degraph FR

2906 Hannah Essex SR

3229 Talia Talbot SO

3088 Catalena Olsen FR

2533 Halle Israel SO,
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